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List of Officials
Referee Lidia OLCON (POL)
1. Ass. Referee Beata PADAR (HUN)
Ass. Referees Balazs KOVER (HUN)
Monika SKOLOWSKA (POL)
Monika RADKOWSKA (POL)
Mateusz SZCZUDLIK (POL)
Assistent Video Referee Maciej MAKOWSKI (POL)
Starter Anton NOVAK (HUN)
Starter  Artur KOZLOWSKI (POL)
Competitors Stewards Hermann FILIPIC (AUT)
Competitors Stewards Csaba BODA (HUN)

Video Replay
FinishLynx Team

Announcer
Head of Organising Comitee

Global Television Sevices (ITA)
Domtel

Zoltan ELEOD (HUN)

Roman PAWLOWSKI (POL)
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Members List

AUT AUSTRIA | MTK MAGYAR TESTGYAKORLOK KORE
AUT OSTERREICHISCHER EISSSCHNELLAUF VERBAND BUDAPEST
AUSTRIA SZKE  SZEGEDI KORCSOLYAZO EGYESULET
BLR BELARUS SZEGED
BLR SKATING UNION OF BELARUS KAZ KAZAKHSTAN
BELARUS KAZ KAZAKHSTAN SKATING FEDERATION
BUL BULGARIA KAZAKHSTAN
BUL BULGARIAN SKATING FEDERATION LAT LATVIA
SULGARIA LAT THE LATVIAN SKATING ASSOCIATION
IcP SPORTS CLUB ICE PEAK LATVIA
SOFIA SPARS  SPORT SCHOOL
SCIS  SKATE CLUBICE STARS VENTSPILS
SOFIA LTU LITHUANIA
CRO CROATIA LTU LITHUANIAN SPEED SKATING ASSOCIATION
CRO CROATIAN SKATING FEDERATION LITHUANIA
CROATIA POL POLAND
CZE CZECH REPUBLIC AZSO KU AZS POLIT. OPOLSKA
BZKP  BRUSLARSKY ZAVODNI KLUB OPOLE
PRAHA Glz UKS SHORT TRACK MOSIR GIZYCKO
CZE CZECH SPEED SKATING FEDERATION GIZYCKO
CZECH REPUBLIC Juv £KS JUVENIA BIALYSTOK
HUN HUNGARY BIALYSTOK
DJKSE  DEBRECENI JEGVIRAG KSE MOSIR  UKS MOSIR SANOK
DEBRECEN SANOK
HUN HUNGARIAN NATIONAL SKATING FEDERATION ORZEL  KS ORZEL ELBLAG
HUNGARY ELBLAG
JKLE  JEMESTER KORCSOLYAZO ES LOVESZ EGYESULET POL POLISH SPEED SKATING ASSOCIATION
BUDAPEST POLAND
JSE JASZBERENY! SPORTEGYESULET STOCZ  STOCZNIOWIEC GDANSK
JASZBERENY GDANSK
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Members List
UKSGDA UKS OLIVIA 17 GDANSK

GDANSK
UKSGM  UKS SPARTA GRODZISK MAZOWIECK!

GRODZISK MAZOWIECKI
WMKS  WARMINSKO-MAZURSKI KLUB SPORTOWY

OLSZTYN
ROU ROMANIA

ROU ROMANIAN SKATING FEDERATION

ROMANIA
SVK SLOVAK REPUBLIC

SKMA  SKM AKADEMIK PRESOV

PRESOV
STEZ SPORT CLUB

SPISSKA NOVA VES
SVK SLOVAK SPEED SKATING UNION

SLOVAK REPUBLIC
TUR TURKEY

TUR TURKISH ICE SKATING FEDERATION

TURKEY
UKR UKRAINE

KHV

KHARKIV
KYIV KYIV-UKR

KYIV
UKR UKRAINIAN SPEED SKATING FEDERATION

UKRAINE
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

List of Competitors

RELAY C-D-E GIRLS | 168 MIERZEJEWS.KA Julia POL-WMKS 2007-10-19
197 CHAPIDZE Kira UKR-KHV 2010-09-16
1 ORZEL-ELBLAG RELAY POL-ORZEL 198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV 2007-12-26
2 JUVENIA BIALYSTOK RELAY POL-JUV 199 TELITSYNA Sofia UKR-KHV 2009-10-05
3 LITHUANIA RELAY LTU JUNIOR E BOYS
4 CZECHREPUBLIC RELAY CZE
5 KHARKIV RELAY UKR-KHV 28 CHANCHEV Adrian BUL-ICP 2008-07-18
6 KHARKIV RELAY UKR-KHYV 29 KASHAPOV Eldar BUL-ICP 2008-11-21
7 MOSIR-SANOK RELAY POL-MOSIR 30 MAXIMOV Presiyan BUL-ICP 2008-12-20
8 ICE PEAK RELAY BUL-ICP 31 TOSKOV Nikolas BUL-ICP 2007-10-13
9 SPARS-VENTSPILS RELAY LAT-SPARS 71 KUN Bence Benedek HUN-JKLE 2009-09-20
RELAY C-D-E BOYS 89 ARENDAS Mihaly HUN-SZKE 2009-08-19
109 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 2008-12-27
1 SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK 150 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL-ORZEL ~ 2008-03-27
2 ORZEL-ELBLAG RELAY POL-ORZEL 170  GORNICKI Piotr POL-WMKS 2007-08-04
3 UKS GIZYCKO RELAY POL-GIZ 178 DURISKA Matds SVK-STEZ 2007-12-19
4 SZKE RELAY HUN-SZKE 179 VASTUSKO Alexej SVK-STEZ 2007-09-05
5 MTK BUDAPEST RELAY HUN-MTK JUNIOR D GIRLS
6 JUVENIA BIALYSTOK RELAY POL-JUV
7 KHARKIV RELAY UKR-KHYV 21 CHANCHEVA Adelina BUL-ICP 2006-08-24
8 ICE PEAK RELAY BUL-ICP 22 PAVLOVA Bogoslava BUL-ICP 2006-02-13
RELAY LADIES 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 2005-11-29
32 STOYANOVA Sonya BUL-SCIS 2006-12-18
1 BELARUS RELAY BLR 47 HROMASOVA Magdalena CZE 2005-08-20
2 BULGARIA RELAY BUL 48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 2006-04-03
3 CROATIA RELAY CRO 78 SZIGETI Déra HUN-MTK 2006-08-03
4 CZECH REPUBLIC RELAY CZE 85 KORMANYOS Nina HUN-SZKE 2006-06-23
5 HUNGARY RELAY HUN 104 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 2006-06-19
6 SPARS-VENTSPILS RELAY LAT-SPARS 105 MILAKNYTE Indre LTU 2005-09-26
7 POLAND RELAY POL 106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna LTU 2006-04-06
8 SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK 114 BILLER Weronika POL-GIZ 2006-05-28
9 KHARKIV RELAY UKR-KHV 115 WAWER Michalina POL-GIZ 2006-10-03
10 UKRAINE RELAY UKR 142 JAZDZYNSKA Ada POL-ORZEL ~ 2005-07-21
RELAY MEN 143  OZIEMKIEWICZ Magdalena POL-ORZEL ~ 2006-01-10
166 GAJDAMOWICZ Julia POL-WMKS 2005-09-13
1 BELARUS RELAY BLR 167 GATARSKA Aleksandra POL-WMKS 2006-10-10
2 BULGARIA RELAY BUL 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 2005-10-17
3 HUNGARY RELAY HUN JUNIOR D BOYS
4 HUNGARY 2 RELAY HUN
5 KAZAKHSTAN RELAY KAZ 26 DONCHEV lvan BUL-ICP 2005-12-08
6 POLAND RELAY POL 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP 2006-02-18
7 TURKEY RELAY TUR 33 GYUROV Asen BUL-SCIS 2006-08-24
8 KHARKIV RELAY UKR-KHV 41 HORAK Jan CZE-BZKP 2005-09-20
9 KIEV RELAY UKR 52 POPL Matgj CZE 2006-04-03
JUNIOR E GIRLS 53 KQKAI Béla%s HUN-DJKSE ~ 2005-07-25
54 VizZ| Boldizsar HUN-DJKSE ~ 2006-05-23
107 LEVICKYTE Valentina LTU 2007-07-23 84 WU JIA WEI David HUN-MTK 2005-11-12
138 KOGUT Julia POL-MOSIR  2008-05-16 87 NAGY Imre Akos HUN-SZKE 2006-02-10
139 ROCKA Maja POL-MOSIR ~ 2009-02-14 88 VAGFALVI Maté HUN-SZKE 2006-10-17
144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL ~ 2008-04-28 132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz POL-JUV 2005-08-24
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

133
148
149
161
162
177
205

RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej
KRAUSE Michat

OLAK Jakub
DOLKOWSKI Jakub
DOLKOWSKI Mateusz
VASTUSKO Sergej
MELNYK' Volodymyr

JUNIOR C GIRLS

List of Competitors

46

60

61

91
100
101
102
121
122
123
124
135
136
137
159
163
173
194
195
196

7O0CKOVA Kiristyna
DOBRAN Flora
SOMODI Maja
YERMEK Malika
ANIKEVICA Daniela
BORODOVSKA Marija
USATOVA Alina
KRUPINSKA (1) Zuzanna
MAJEWSKA Ada
PARCZEWSKA Karolina
TYLMAN Kamila
CARBONE Adrianna
MAZUR Emma
SIENKIEWICZ Sandra
KRUTYSZA Julia
DOBOSZ Maria
ALBERT Katalin
REPETSKA Svitlana
SELIUKOVA Myroslava
STARCHENKO Mariia

JUNIOR C BOYS

25
81
82
83
116
17
118
119
127
147
169
203
204

NEDYALKOV Ivaylo
CSIZMADIA Mark
IMRE Patrik

KRAUSZ Armin
DEBOSKI Wojciech
EKSTOWICZ Jakub
FLIGIEL Jakub
SAKOWICZ Aleksander
DABROWSKI Filip
WISNIEWSKI Karol
SYREK Seriusz
BERGIN Daniil
MOSHENSKY! Bohdan

JUNIOR B LADIES

5

6
34
44

DOMBROVSKAJA Jana
SAMOILAVA Eleanora
IVANDIC Maja
FAJKUSOVA Markéta

POL-JUV 2005-10-15 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 2002-11-10
POL-ORZEL 2007-05-23 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 2002-12-23
POL-ORZEL 2006-12-20 57 SOMOGY! Barbara HUN 2002-08-09
POL-UKSGDA  2006-01-16 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 2004-06-27
POL-UKSGDA  2006-01-16 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 2001-07-18
SVK-STEZ 2006-05-19 72 NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 2002-10-25
UKR-KHV 2007-05-25 73 NAGY Netti HUN-JSE 2001-11-19
77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK 2003-02-08
99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS 2003-11-11
CZE 2005-05-16 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO 2002-05-21
HUN 2004-08-22 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 2002-04-07
HUN 2004-10-15 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR 2002-12-10
KAZ 2003-08-27 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 2001-07-28
LAT-SPARS 2005-03-29 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL 2003-04-05
LAT-SPARS 2004-07-05 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 2003-06-03
LAT-SPARS 2005-05-19 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 2001-09-26
POL-JUV 2004-04-21 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL 2004-02-18
POL-JUV 2004-04-17 165 DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS 2001-08-05
POL-JUV 2004-10-05 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 2003-06-16
POL-JUV 2003-10-30 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 2002-09-27
POL-MOSIR 2004-12-07 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 2003-12-08
POL-MOSIR 2004-03-10 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 2002-01-04
POL-MOSIR 2004-07-14 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 2001-11-05
POL-STOCZ 2004-06-01 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 2002-06-24
POL-UKSGM  2003-07-30 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 2002-04-03
ROU 2004-02-19 192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV 2001-07-31
UKR-KHV 2004-04-24 193 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR-KHV 2002-05-27
UKR-KHV 2004-08-17 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV 2001-09-27
UKR-KHV 2003-09-22 JUNIOR B MEN
2 FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 2003-02-23
BUL-ICP 2005-03-29 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 2002-01-27
HUN-MTK 2005-05-04 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 2002-12-29
HUN-MTK 2004-08-03 12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR 2002-06-01
HUN-MTK 2004-06-27 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 2002-09-14
POL-GIZ 2003-12-03 19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 2002-12-13
POL-GIZ 2004-03-05 24  KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 2003-09-17
POL-GIZ 2004-09-29 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 2002-03-05
POL-GIZ 2005-01-30 51 FAJKUS Radek CZE 2001-08-31
POL-JUV 2004-02-12 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 2002-04-04
POL-ORZEL 2004-04-05 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 2002-07-29
POL-WMKS 2004-10-28 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 2001-09-12
UKR-KHV 2004-12-20 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 2002-01-31
UKR-KHV 2004-05-03 74 ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE 2002-10-08
75 ZSIGO Maté HUN-JSE 2002-10-08
79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK 2003-01-24
BLR 2002-11-19 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK 2004-06-16
BLR 2002-04-19 95 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 2002-01-22
CRO 2002-04-12 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 2001-08-02
CZE 2003-11-22 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 2002-07-17
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List of Competitors

98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 2001-07-10 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 2001-05-23
108 CECH Danielius LTU 2004-02-26 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 1999-12-08
128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 2003-07-12 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 1999-09-01
129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 2002-06-28 211 IOFIN Denys UKR-KYIV 2000-10-06
130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 2001-10-06 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKR-KYIV 2000-07-21
131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 2002-05-19 LADIES
140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR 2002-03-23
145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 2002-08-18 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR 1985-01-06
146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 2003-06-03 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 1993-07-11
156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 2002-11-22 15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 1996-09-29
157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 2002-04-09 16 PENCHEVA Zomica BUL 1995-01-25
158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 2002-04-02 35 ASCIC Valentina CRO 1998-11-12
160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ  2003-05-26 36 BURIC Katarina CRO 1997-02-16
175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 2002-03-28 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 1997-10-04
176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA 2002-11-04 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 1999-04-26
185 AKAR Furkan TUR 2002-03-06 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE 1999-01-29
186 ATAN Metehan TUR 2001-12-13 112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO 1997-03-27
187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 2002-09-23 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV 1997-03-02
202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 2002-04-20 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR-KYIV 1998-08-07
JUNIOR A LADIES 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 1993-07-05

. MEN

4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 2001-04-20

13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 2000-07-09 3 WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 1996-10-25
42 DOSLA Miada CZE 1999-07-05 17 HYDZIK Sebastian POL 1997-05-19
43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 2001-06-09 20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL 1997-03-09
55 TURI Anna HUN 2001-05-30 39 KOLENC Martin CRO 1996-10-01
76 VAGVOLGYI Mercédesz HUN-MTK 2000-02-22 40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO 1996-05-07
90 KHAN Yana KAZ 2000-09-06 188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR 1999-06-15
110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO 2000-06-03 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR 1997-05-30
151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2001-03-15 206 NEMIRO Vladyslav UKR-KHV 1997-01-08
164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS 2001-03-26 207 POKROVSKY| Dmytro UKR-KHV 1998-04-29
171 ALBERT Julia ROU 2000-02-09 213 HANDEI Oleh UKR-KYIV 1999-03-05
208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKR-KYIV 1999-08-03 214 HANDEI Volodymyr UKR-KYIV 1997-08-25
JUNIOR A MEN

1 LIU Heinrich AUT 2000-01-30

8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 1999-10-20

9 ARLOU Heorhi BLR 1999-09-06

50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 2001-04-26

62 REVESZ Gergd HUN 2000-09-14

63 SZASZ Attla HUN 2001-06-27

64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 1999-07-27

65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 2000-03-10

66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 2000-05-12

92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 1999-10-26

93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 2000-10-11

94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 2000-05-01
103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS 2000-11-29
113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO 2001-04-12
125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV 2001-02-14
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Time

08:00
08:10
08:20
08:30
08:40
08:50
09:05
09:11
09:17
09:29
09:41
09:56
10:06
10:21
10:24
10:27
10:31
10:35
10:40
10:45
11:00
11:18

12:30
12:40
12:50
13:00
13:10
13:20
13:35
14:00
14:30
14:40
14:55
15:05
15:15
15:25
15:50
16:20
16:35
17:00
17:30
17:40

Final Detailed Program

Race No. Category\ Event Distance Round Qualifiers
1. DAY Friday, 23.11.2018
Warm Up JUN D Girls
Warm Up JUN D Boys
Warm Up JUN C Girls
Warm Up JUN C Boys
Warm Up JUNE
Ice Resurface (Full)
1-2 JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 2 x HEATS 1,2,3
3-4 JUNIOR EBOYS 500 m 2 x HEATS 1,2,3
5-7 JUNIOR D GIRLS 1000 m 3x HEATS 1,2
8-10 JUNIOR D BOYS 1000 m 3 x HEATS 1,2
11-13 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1500 m 3x HEATS 1,2
14-15 JUNIOR C BOYS 1500 m 2 x HEATS 1,23
Ice Resurface (Full)
16 JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 1 x FINAL
17 JUNIOR E BOYS 500 m 1 x FINAL
18 JUNIOR D GIRLS 1000 m 1 x FINAL
19 JUNIOR D BOYS 1000 m 1 x FINAL
20 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1500 m 1 x FINAL
21 JUNIOR C BOYS 1500 m 1 x FINAL
Ice Resurface (Full)
22-24 RELAY C-D-E GIRLS 2000 m 3 x FINAL
25-26 RELAY C-D-E BOYS 2000 m 2 x FINAL
Lunch Time
Warm Up JUN B Ladies
Warm Up JUN B Men
Ice Resurface (Track)
Warm Up JUN A Ladies and Men
Warm Up Seniors Ladies and Men
Ice Resurface (Full)
27 -31 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 5x HEATS Group: A, 6 per Heat
32-37 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 6 x HEATS Group: A, 6 per Heat
38-39 JUNIOR A LADIES 1500 m 2 x HEATS Group: A, 6 per Heat
40-42 JUNIOR A MEN 1500 m 3x HEATS Group: A, 6 per Heat
Ice Resurface (Track)
43-44 LADIES 1500 m 2 x HEATS Group: A, 6 per Heat
45-46 MEN 1500 m 2 x HEATS Group: A, 6 per Heat
47 -51 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 5 x SEMI-FINAL Group: A-B, 6 per Heat
52-57 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 6 x SEMI-FINAL Group: A-B, 6 per Heat
Ice Resurface (Full)
58 -62 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 5 x FINAL Group: A-E, 6 per Heat
63 -68 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 6 x FINAL Group: A-F, 6 per Heat
69-70 JUNIOR A LADIES 1500 m 2 x FINAL Group: A-B, 6 per Heat

Ice Resurface (Track)
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok

Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Time
17:50
18:05
18:15
18:25
18:40
19:01
19:25
19:37

Race No. Category \ Event

71-73
74 -75
76 -77

78 -84
85-92
93-96

JUNIOR A MEN
LADIES

MEN

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR B LADIES
JUNIOR B MEN
JUNIOR A MEN
End of the Day

Final Detailed Program

Distance

1500 m
1500 m
1500 m

500 m
500 m
500 m

Round

3 x FINAL
2 x FINAL
2x FINAL

7 x HEATS
8 x HEATS
4 x HEATS

Qualifiers

Group: A-C, 6 per Heat
Group: A-B, 6 per Heat
Group: A-B, 6 per Heat

Group: A, 4 per Heat
Group: A, 4 per Heat
Group: A, 4 per Heat

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.

Date and Time of Issue : 25.11.2018 15:02:18

Page 2 of €
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Time

08:00
08:07
08:14
08:21
08:28
08:35
08:50
09:02
09:14
09:26
09:35
09:45
09:49
09:53
09:59
10:05
10:11
10:17
10:32
10:34
10:36
10:39
10:42
10:45
10:48

11:30
11:37
11:44
11:51
11:58
12:13
12:37
13:04
13:14
13:23
13:38
13:47
13:56
14:14
14:24
14:51
15:00

Race No.

97-100
101-104
105 - 108
109 - 111

112-113
114-115
116 - 117
118-119
120 - 121
122-123

124
125
126
127
128
129

130 - 137
138 - 146

147 - 149
150 - 154
155 - 157
158 - 160
161 - 166

167 -175
176 - 178
179 - 181

Category \ Event

2. DAY

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS

Ice Resurface (Track)

JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS
Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS
Ice Resurface (Full)
Lunch Time

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR B LADIES
JUNIOR B MEN

Ice Resurface (Track)

JUNIOR A LADIES
JUNIOR A MEN
LADIES

MEN

JUNIOR B LADIES

Ice Resurface (Track)

JUNIOR B MEN
JUNIOR A LADIES
LADIES

Final Detailed Program

Distance

Saturday, 24.11.2018

JUN D Girls

JUN D Boys

JUN C Girls

JUN C Boys

JUN E
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
222 m
222 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
222 m
222 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m

JUN B Ladies

JUN B Men

JUN A Ladies and Men

Seniors Ladies and Men

500 m
500 m

500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m

500 m
500 m
500 m

Round

4 x HEATS
4 x HEATS
4 x HEATS
3 x HEATS

2x HEATS
2x HEATS
2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL

1 x FINAL
1 x FINAL
1 x FINAL
1 x FINAL
1 x FINAL
1 x FINAL

8 x QUARTER-FINAL
9 x QUARTER-FINAL

3 x HEATS

5 x QUARTER-FINAL

3x HEATS
3 x HEATS
6 x SEMI-FINAL

9 x SEMI-FINAL
3 x SEMI-FINAL
3 x SEMI-FINAL

Qualifiers

+2xFS-3P

Group: A-B, 4 per Heat
Group: A-B, 4 per Heat

Group: A, 4 per Heat
Group: A-B, 4 per Heat
Group: A, 4 per Heat
Group: A, 4 per Heat
Group: A-C, 4 per Heat

Group: A-D, 4 per Heat
Group: A-B, 4 per Heat
Group: A-B, 4 per Heat
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
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Final Detailed Program

Time Race No. Category\ Event Distance Round Qualifiers
15:09 182-184 MEN 500 m 3 x SEMI-FINAL Group: A-B, 4 per Heat
15:18 Ice Resurface (Full)
15:33 185-186 JUNIOR A MEN 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL Group: A, 4 per Heat
15:39 187-193  JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 7 x FINAL Group: A-G, 4 per Heat
16:00 194-202 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 9 x FINAL Group: A-l, 4 per Heat
16:27 Ice Resurface (Track)
16:37 203-205 JUNIOR A LADIES 500 m 3 x FINAL Group: A-C, 4 per Heat
16:46 206-210 JUNIOR A MEN 500 m 5 x FINAL Group: A-E, 4 per Heat
17:01 211-213  LADIES 500 m 3x FINAL Group: A-C, 4 per Heat
17:10 214-216  MEN 500 m 3 x FINAL Group: A-C, 4 per Heat
17:19 Ice Resurface (Full)
17:34 217-223  JUNIOR B LADIES 1000 m 7 x HEATS Group: A, 5 per Heat
18:02 224 -231  JUNIOR B MEN 1000 m 8 x HEATS Group: A, 5 per Heat
18:34 232-235 JUNIORA MEN 1000 m 4 x HEATS Group: A, 5 per Heat
18:50 Ice Resurface (Full)
19:05 236-238 RELAY LADIES 3000 m 3x FINAL
19:29 239-241 RELAY MEN 3000 m 3x FINAL
19:53 End of the Day
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok

Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Time

07:30
07:35
07:40
07:45
07:50
07:55
08:05
08:10
08:15
08:20
08:25
08:40
08:48
09:12
09:44
09:56
10:08
10:18
10:26
10:38
10:54
11:06
11:10
11:14
11:30
11:40
11:56
12:12
12:20
12:30
12:54
13:26
13:36
13:48
14:04
14:16
14:26
14:34
14:42
14:50
15:00
15:02
15:04

Race No.

242 -243
244 - 249
250 - 257
258 - 260
261-263

264 - 265
266 - 268
269 -272
273-275
276 - 277
278-279
280 - 283

284 - 287
288 - 291
292 - 293

294 - 299
300 - 307

308 -310
311-314
315-317

318-319
320 - 321
322-323

324
325
326

Category \ Event

3. DAY

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Ice Resurface (Track)
Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Ice Resurface (Full)
MEN

JUNIOR B LADIES
JUNIOR B MEN
JUNIOR A LADIES
LADIES

Ice Resurface (Track)
MEN

JUNIOR A LADIES
JUNIOR A MEN
LADIES

JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR B LADIES
JUNIOR B MEN

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR A LADIES
JUNIOR A MEN
LADIES

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
JUNIOR C GIRLS
Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS

Final Detailed Program

Distance Round
Sunday, 25.11.2018
JUN D Girls
JUN D Boys
JUN C Girls
JUN C Boys
JUNE
JUN B Ladies
JUN B Men
JUN A Ladies and Men
Seniors Ladies and Men
1000 m 2 x HEATS
1000 m 6 x QUARTER-FINAL
1000 m 8 x QUARTER-FINAL
1000 m 3x HEATS
1000 m 3x HEATS
1000 m 2 x FINAL
1000 m 3 x SEMI-FINAL
1000 m 4 x SEMI-FINAL
1000 m 3 x SEMI-FINAL
333m 2 x HEATS
333m 2 x HEATS
777m 4 x HEATS
777m 4 x HEATS
1000 m 4 x HEATS
1000 m 2 x HEATS
1000 m 6 x FINAL
1000 m 8 x FINAL
1000 m 3 x FINAL
1000 m 4 x FINAL
1000 m 3x FINAL
777m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
777m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
333m 1 x FINAL
333m 1 x FINAL
777 m 1 x FINAL

Qualifiers

Group: A, 5 per Heat
Group: A-B, 5 per Heat
Group: A-B, 5 per Heat
Group: A, 4 per Heat
Group: A, 5 per Heat

Group: A-B, 5 per Heat
Group: A-B, 4 per Heat
Group: A-B, 5 per Heat
Group: A-B, 5 per Heat
1,2 +1xFS-3P
1,2 +1xFS-3P
1,2 +2xFS-3P

1,2 +2xFS-3P
1,2 +2xFS-3P
1,2 +1xFS-3P

Group: A-F, 5 per Heat
Group: A-H, 5 per Heat

Group: A-C, 4 per Heat
Group: A-D, 5 per Heat
Group: A-C, 5 per Heat

1,2 +1xFS-3P
1,2 +1xFS-3P
1,2 +1xFS-3P
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Time
15:08
15:12
15:16
14:40
14:43

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.

Final Detailed Program

Race No. Category\ Event Distance Round Qualifiers
327 JUNIOR D BOYS 777m 1 x FINAL
328 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1000 m 1 x FINAL
329 JUNIOR C BOYS 1000 m 1 x FINAL
Awards
End of the Day
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Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results
JUNIOR E GIRLS HEATS 500 m | RACE: 7 HEAT: 3
1. 85 KORMANYOS Nina HUN-SZKE  1:47,964
RACE: 1  HEAT: 1 2. 21 CHANCHEVA Adelina BULICP 200,552
1. 107 LEVICKYTE Valentina LTU 0:56,179 3. 114 BILLER Weronika POLGIZ  2:03818
2. 198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV  0:56,195 4. 166 GAJDAMOWICZ Julia POL-WMKS ~ 2:25,168
3. 168 MIERZEJEWSKA Julia POL-WMKS  1:04,516 142 JAZDZYNSKA Ada POL-ORZEL  PEN.  offtrack
4. 139 ROCKA Maja POL-MOSIR  1:04,965 106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna LTU PEN.  impeding
RACE: 2 HEAT: 2 JUNIOR D BOYS HEATS 1000 m
1. 144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL 0:59,296
2. 138 KOGUT Julia POL-MOSIR  1:04,722 RACE: 8  HEAT: 1
199 TELITSYNA Sofia UKR-KHV PEN. false start 1. 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BULICP  1:53,381
197 CHAPIDZE Kira UKR-KHV PEN. false start 2. 33 GYUROV Asen BUL-SCIS  1:55,020
3. 88 VAGFALVI Maté HUN-SZKE  1:56,716
JUNIOR E BOYS HEATS 500 m 4. 84 WU JIAWEI David HUN-MTK  1:56,866
RACE: 3  HEAT: 1 5. 132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz POLJUV  2:10,829
1 71KUN Bence Benedek HUNJKLE 055838 6. 149 OLAK Jakub POL-ORZEL NOTIME finished
2. 30 MAXIMOV Presiyan BULICP  0:58,614 RACE: 9  HEAT: 2
3. 170 GORNICKI Piotr POL-WMKS  0:58,900 1. 52POPL Mat] CZE 1:47,805
4. 28 CHANCHEV Adrian BULICP  0:59,491 2. 54VizI Boldizsar HUN-DJKSE 1:48,409
5. 178 DURISKA Mat(s SVK-STEZ  1:02,154 3. 161 DOLKOWSKI Jakub POL-UKSGD 1:57,144
6. 89 ARENDAS Mhaly HUN-SZKE  1:03,434 4. 87 NAGY Imre Akos HUN-SZKE ~ 1:59,256
1 31TOSKOV Nikolas BULICP  0:57514 6. 148 KRAUSE Michat POL-ORZEL 2:04,969
2. 179 VASTUSKO Alexej SVK-STEZ  0:59,714 RACE: 10 HEAT: 3
3. 29 KASHAPOV Eldar BULICP  1:00,078 1. 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrze POLJUV  1:49,128
4. 109 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 1:02,830 2. 26 DONCHEV Ivan BULICP  1:49.215
5. 150 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL-ORZEL 1:06,335 3. 41HORAK Jan CZEBZKP  1:51,774
4. 53KOKAI Balazs HUN-DJKSE 1:51,836
JUNIOR D GIRLS HEATS 1000 m 5. 205 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR-KHV ~ 1:57,537
RACE: 5  HEAT: 1 6. 162 DOLKOWSKI Mateusz POL-UKSGD  2:03,876
1. 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 1:47,241 JUNIOR C GIRLS HEATS 1500 m
2. 78 SZIGETI Déra HUN-MTK  1:47,484
3. 47 HROMASOVA Magdalena CZE 1:49,427 RACE: 11 HEAT: 1
4. 32 STOYANOVA Sonya BUL-SCIS  1:51,822 1. 91 YERMEK Malika KAZ 2:48,401
5. 105 MILAKNYTE Indre LTU 1:54,573 2. 101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS ~ 2:48,617
6. 115 WAWER Michalina POL-GIZ  1:58,662 3. 173 ALBERT Katalin ROU 2:48,679
1. 48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 1:46,303 5. 195 SELIUKQVA Myroslava UKR-KHV 2:52,731
2 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 1:47.905 6. 121 KRUPINSKA (1) Zuzanna POLJUV  2:53,321
3. 143 OZIEMKIEWICZ Magdalena POL-ORZEL 2:00,245 7. 136 MAZUR Emma POL-MOSIR  2:53,610
4. 104 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 2:00,470 RACE: 12 HEAT: 2
5. 22 PAVLOVA Bogoslava BULICP  2:00,802 1. 60 DOBRAN Fléra HUN 2:43,847
6. 167 GATARSKA Aleksandra POL-WMKS NOTIME finished 2. 100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS  2:45,989
3. 122 MAJEWSKA Ada POLJUV  2:47,511
4. 196 STARCHENKO Mariia UKR-KHV ~ 2:50,348
5. 46 Z0GKOVA Kiistyna CZE 2:54,037
6. 135 CARBONE Adrianna POL-MOSIR NOTIME finished
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Results

RACE: 13 HEAT: 3
1. 61 SOMODI Maja HUN 2:42,772
2. 194 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR-KHV 2:47 41
3. 137 SIENKIEWICZ Sandra POL-MOSIR  2:53,430
4. 124 TYLMAN Kamila POL-JUV 3:11,160
102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS  PEN. false start
123 PARCZEWSKA Karolina POL-JUV PEN.  nofinish
159 KRUTYSZA Julia POL-STOCZ  PEN. false start
JUNIOR C BOYS HEATS 1500 m
RACE: 14 HEAT: 1
1. 117 EKSTOWICZ Jakub POL-GIZ 2:50,187
2. 81 CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK  2:50,923
3. 83 KRAUSZ Armin HUN-MTK  2:52,420
4. 116 DEBOSKI Wojciech POL-GIZ 2:54,952
5. 203 BERGIN Danil UKR-KHV 2:56,665
6. 169 SYREK Seriusz POL-WMKS NOTIME finished
RACE: 15 HEAT: 2
1. 204 MOSHENSKY! Bohdan UKR-KHV 2:41,208
2. 82IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK  2:44,491
3. 127 DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV 2:44,815
4. 25 NEDYALKOV lIvaylo BUL-ICP 2:47,576
5. 119 SAKOWICZ Aleksander POL-GIZ 2:47,785
6. 147 WISNIEWSKI Karol POL-ORZEL  3:02,251
7. 18 FLIGIEL Jakub POL-GIZ 3:09,266
JUNIOR E GIRLS FINAL 500 m
RACE: 16 HEAT: 1
1. 198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV 0:53,919 34
2. 107 LEVICKYTE Valentina LTU 0:55,457 21
3. 144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL 1:00,038 13
4. 138 KOGUT Julia POL-MOSIR  1:03,251 8
5. 139 ROCKA Maja POL-MOSIR  1:03,942 5
168 MIERZEJEWSKA Julia POL-WMKS PEN.  nofinish
JUNIOR E BOYS FINAL 500 m
RACE: 17 HEAT: 1
1. 71 KUN Bence Benedek HUN-JKLE ~ 0:55,048 34
2. 31 TOSKOV Nikolas BUL-ICP 0:56,646 21
3. 170 GORNICKI Piotr POL-WMKS  0:58,555 13
4. 179 VASTUSKO Alexej SVK-STEZ  0:59,288 8
5. 29 KASHAPQV Eldar BUL-ICP 1:02,286 5
6. 30 MAXIMOV Presiyan BUL-ICP 1:06,848 3

JUNIOR D GIRLS FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 18 HEAT: 1

1. 483 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 1:47,564
2. 78 SZIGETI Dédra HUN-MTK 1:47,688
3. 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 1:48,074
4. 85 KORMANYOS Nina HUN-SZKE ~ 1:48,141
5. 21 CHANCHEVA Adelina BUL-ICP 1:58,718
6. 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 2:12,438
JUNIOR D BOYS FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 19 HEAT: 1

1. 52 POPL Matéj CZE 1:43,931
2. 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP 1:44,016
3. 26 DONCHEV Ivan BUL-ICP 1:53,500
4. 33 GYUROQOV Asen BUL-SCIS 2:07,411
5. 54 Vizl Boldizsar HUN-DJKSE  2:10,189

133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej POL-JUV PEN.  impeding

JUNIOR C GIRLS FINAL 1500 m

RACE: 20 HEAT: 1

1. 61 SOMODI Maja HUN 2:35,788
2. 60 DOBRAN Fléra HUN 2:35,985
3. 101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS  2:37,123
4. 91 YERMEK Malika KAZ 2:37,519
5. 100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS  2:38,971
6. 194 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR-KHV 2:44,282
JUNIOR C BOYS FINAL 1500 m

RACE: 21 HEAT: 1

1. 204 MOSHENSKY! Bohdan UKR-KHV 2:35,108
2. 117 EKSTOWICZ Jakub POL-GIZ 2:36,093
3. 83 KRAUSZ Armin HUN-MTK 2:39,236
4. 127 DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV 2:40,884
5. 82 IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK 2:40,943
6. 81 CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK 3:30,290

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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Results
RELAY C-D-E GIRLS FINAL 2000 m | RELAY C-D-E BOYS FINAL 2000 m
RACE: 22 HEAT: 1 RACE: 25 HEAT: 1
6. 7 MOSIR-SANOK RELAY POL-MOSIR  3:30,917 2. 3UKSGIZYCKO RELAY POL-GIZ  3:18,552
135 CARBONE Adrianna POL-MOSIR 116 DEBOSKI Wojciech POL-GIZ
136 MAZUR Emma POL-MOSIR 117 EKSTOWICZ Jakub POL-GIZ
137 SIENKIEWICZ Sandra POL-MOSIR 119 SAKOWICZ Aleksander POL-GIZ
8. 10RZEL-ELBLAG RELAY POL-ORZEL  3:46,346 3. BJUVENIABIALYSTOK RELAY  POLJUV 321,640
142 JAZDZYNSKA Ada POL-ORZEL 127 DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV
143 OZIEMKIEWICZ Magdalena POL-ORZEL 132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz POL-JUV
144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej POL-JUV
9. 5KHARKIV RELAY UKRKHV  3:50,745 5. TKHARKIV RELAY UKR-KHV  3:32,390
197 CHAPIDZE Kira UKR-KHV 203 BERGIN Daniil UKR-KHV
198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV 204 MOSHENSKYI Bohdan UKR-KHV
199 TELITSYNA Sofia UKR-KHV 205 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR-KHV
RACE: 23 HEAT: 2 8. 2ORZEL-ELBLAG RELAY POL-ORZEL 3:53,549
1. 9SPARS-VENTSPILS RELAY  LAT-SPARS 3:13,960 147 WISNIEWSKT Karol POL-ORZEL
100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS 148 KRAUSE Michal POL-ORZEL
101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS 149 OLAK Jakub POL-ORZEL
102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS RACE: 26 HEAT: 2
4. 4 CZECHREPUBLIC RELAY CZE 3:22,561 1. 8ICEPEAK RELAY BULICP  3:14,211
46 70CKOVA Kristyna CZE 25 NEDYALKOV Ivaylo BUL-ICP
47 HROMASOVA Magdalena CZE 26 DONCHEV Ivan BUL-ICP
48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP
5. 3LITHUANIA RELAY LTU 3:25,457 4, 5MTKBUDAPEST RELAY HUN-MTK  3:24,402
104 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 81 CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK
105 MILAKNYTE Indre LTU 82 IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK
106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna LTU 83 KRAUSZ Armin HUN-MTK
RACE: 24 HEAT: 3 6. 1SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK 3:46,621
2. 6KHARKIV RELAY UKRKHV  3:18,463 177 VASTUSKO Sergej SVK
194 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR-KHV 178 DURISKA Manis STK
195 SELIUKOVA Myroslava UKR-KHV 179 VASTUSKO Alexej STK
196 STARCHENKO Mariia UKR-KHV 7. ASZKE RELAY HUN-SZKE ~ 3:49,608
3. 2JUVENABIALYSTOK RELAY  POLJUV  3:18,672 87 NAGY Imre Akos HUN-SZKE
121 KRUPINSKA (1) Zuzanna POL-JUV 88 VAGFALVT Maré HUN-SZKE
122 MAJEWSKA Ada POL-JUV 89 ARENDAS Mihdly HUN-SZKE
124 TYLMAN Kamila POL-JUY JUNIOR B LADIES HEATS 1500 m
7. 8ICEPEAK RELAY BULICP  3:45793
21 CHANCHEVA Adelina BUL-ICP RACE: 27 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
22 PAVLOVA Bogoslava BUL-ICP 1. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 2:43,430
23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 2. 57 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 2:44,068
3. 44 FAJKUSOVA Marketa CZE 2:50,785
4, 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  3:00,908
155 ZYCH Magdalena POL PEN. nofinish B

73 NAGY Netti HUN-JSE PEN. impeding B
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Results
RACE: 28 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A RACE: 34 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK  2:41,889 1. 185 AKAR Furkan TUR 2:32,886
2. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 2:41,941 2. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 2:35,908
3. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 2:41,955 3. 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK  2:45,169
4. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 2:45,354 4. 19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 2:59,231
5. 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV  2:46,773 5. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL  3:05,793
6. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 2:50,004 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA PEN. impeding B
7. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 2:54,463 RACE: 35 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A
RACE: 29 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A 1. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 2:29,741
1. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 2:47,664 2. 95 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 2:29,850
2. 34 IVANDIC Maja CRO 2:48,418 3. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 2:30,420
3. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 2:48,824 4. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 2:33,112
4. 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 2:53,799 5. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 2:38,755
5. 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL 3:35,488 6. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 2:44,252
6. 72 NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE NOTIME finished RACE: 36 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A
RACE: 30 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A 1. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 2:35,838
1. 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  2:44,546 2. 51 FAJKUS Radek CZE 2:35,923
2. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 2:44,645 3. 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 2:36,074
3. 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 2:44,704 4. 79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK 2:38,936
4. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 2:44,716 5. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  2:46,399
5. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 2:51,380 6. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 3:23903 adv. A
6. 165 DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS  2:51,673 74 ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE PEN. impeding B
RACE: 31 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A 1. 98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 2:33,160
1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 2:39,449 2. 187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 2:33,264
2. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 2:39,770 3. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 2:34,029
3. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 2:39,909 4. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 2:39,156
4. 5DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 2:40,388 5. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 2:45,159
5. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS  2:42,218 6. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 2:52,060
6. 193 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR-KHV 2:45,552

JUNIOR A LADIES HEATS 1500 m

JUNIOR B MEN HEATS 1500 m

RACE: 38 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

RACE: 32 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 1. 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 2:38,456
1. 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 2:41,656 2. 55 TURI Anna HUN 2:38,534
2. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR 2:41,937 3. 171 ALBERT Julia ROU 2:39,586
3. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 2:42,614 4. 90 KHAN Yana KAZ 2:47,802
4. 12 ZHERMANOQV Aleksandr BLR 2:44,185 5. 76 VAGVOLGY! Mercédesz HUN-MTK 2:48,227
5. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 2:48,400 6. 13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 3:01,460
6. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 2:52,041 RACE: 39 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

7. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 2:52,234 1. 42 DOSLA Milada CZE 2:52133
RACE: 33 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A 2. 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2:52,277
1. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 2:29,905 3. 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKR-KYIV  2:52,744
2. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 2:30,190 4, 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 2:54,303
3. 7528160 Maté HUN-JSE 2:33,898 5. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO  2:58,782
4. 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 2:36,248 6. 164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS  3:04,192
5. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 2:46,008

6. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 3:00,448

2 FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT PEN. off track B

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok

Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

JUNIOR A MEN HEATS 1500 m

Results

RACE: 40 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 2:42,961
2. 63SZASZ Attila HUN 2:43,487
3. 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 2:44,205
4. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 2:44,692
5. 9ARLOU Heorhi BLR 2:46,349
6. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS  2:48,486
7. 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 2:52,778
RACE: 41 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 2:33,315
2. 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 2:33,395
3. 62REVESZ Gergd HUN 2:33,518
4 8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 2:39,609
5. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKR-KYIV 2:42,223
113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO PEN. nofinish C
RACE: 42 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 2:33,815
2. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 2:36,001
3. 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 2:37,408
4. 125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV 2:38,614
5 1 LIU Heinrich AUT 2:40,497
6. 211 IOFIN Denys UKR-KYIV 2:45,275
7. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 2:58,130
LADIES HEATS 1500 m
RACE: 43 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 36 BURIC Katarina CRO 2:54,651
2. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 2:54,724
3. 16 PENCHEVA Zornica BUL 2:54,804
4. 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV 2:55,291
5. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 2:57,062
6. 15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 2:58,937
RACE: 44 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO  2:39,310
2. 35ASCIC Valentina CRO 2:39,547
3 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR 2:39,677
4. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 2:46,502
5. 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 2:49,968
6. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR-KYIV 2:57,266
7. 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE NOTIME finished

MEN HEATS 1500 m

RACE: 45 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL 2:43,106
2. 188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR 2:43,818
3. 214 HANDEI Volodymyr UKR-KYIV  2:45,174
4, 206 NEMIRO Vladyslav UKR-KHV 2:45,925
5. 39 KOLENC Martin CRO 2:46,816
RACE: 46 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR 2:39,597
2. 213 HANDEI Oleh UKR-KYIV ~ 2:39,673
3. 17 HYDZIK Sebastian POL 2:41,840
4. 40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO 2:42,221
5. 3WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 2:42,234
6. 207 POKROVSKY!| Dmytro UKR-KHV 2:44,870
JUNIOR B LADIES SEMI-FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 47 HEAT: 1 GROUP:B
1. 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL 2:48,629
2. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS  2:48,789
3. 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL 2:49,653
4, 72NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 2:52,176
5. 193 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR-KHV 2:52,187
6. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  3:23,181
192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV PEN. nofinish E
RACE: 48 HEAT: 2 GROUP:B
1. 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 2:51,967
2. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 2:53,466
3. 73 NAGY Netti HUN-JSE 2:54,410
4. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 2:58,008
5. 165 DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS  3:00,869
6. 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKRKYIV  3:18,490  adv. D
191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV PEN. penalty E
RACE: 49 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 3:10,228
2. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 3:10,361
3. 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  3:10,419
4. 5 DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 3:10,688
5. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 311,716
6. 34 IVANDIC Maja CRO 3:11,885
RACE: 50 HEAT: 4 GROUP:A
1. 57 SOMOGY! Barbara HUN 2:44,539
2. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 2:44,691
3. 77 ALBERT Viktéria HUN-MTK 2:47,094
4. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 2:50,968
5. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 2:53,017
6. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 2:54,367

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results

RACE: 561 HEAT: 5§ GROUP: A RACE: 57 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A
1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 2:57,109 1. 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 2:40,472
2. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 2:57,380 2. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR 2:40,490
3. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 2:57,412 3. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 2:40,654
4. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 2:59,343 4. 95 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 241,721
5. 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 3:00,806 5. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 2:44,483
6. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 3:07,973 6. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 2:45,037

7. 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK  2:50,789
JUNIOR B MEN SEMI-FINAL 1500 m

JUNIOR B LADIES FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 52 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
1. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 2:50,618 RACE: 58 HEAT: 1 GROUP: E
2. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 2:50,706 1. 193 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR-KHV 2:57,349
3. 79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK  2:52,522 2. 192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV 2:58,730
4. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  2:54,135 3. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 2:58,746
5. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 2:55,940 4. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 2:58,842
6. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 2:56,035 5. 165 DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS  3:00,631
RACE: 53 HEAT: 2 GROUP:B 6. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  3:28,366
1. 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 2:33,815 RACE: 59 HEAT: 2 GROUP:D
2. 12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR 2:34,377 1. 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL 2:43,503
3. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 2:38,912 2. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS  2:44,128
4. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 2:40,958 3. 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKRKYIV  2:46,421
5. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 2:41,930 4. 72 NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 2:46,571
6. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 2:47,228 5. 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL 2:48,883
7. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA  NOTIME finished 6. 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 2:49,503
RACE: 54 HEAT: 3 GROUP: B 7. T3INAGY Netti HUN-JSE 2:50,635
1. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 2:33,960 8. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 2:53,245
2. 74 ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE  2:35534 RACE: 60 HEAT: 3 GROUP:C
3. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 2:37,963 1. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 2:58,242
4. 19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 2:39,769 2. 34 IVANDIC Maja CRO 2:58,439
5. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 2:47,426 3. 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 2:58,522
6. 2FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 2:47,933 4. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 2:58,769
7. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 3:01,378 5. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 3:03,075
RACE: 55 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A 6. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 3:04,036
1. 98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 2:51,725 RACE: 61 HEAT: 4 GROUP:B
2. 187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 2:57,752 1. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 2:48,087
3. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 2:58,986 2. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 2:48,218
4. 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 3:00,144 3. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 2:57,795
5. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 3:05561 adv. A 4. 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK  3:28,970

185 AKAR Furkan TUR PEN. impeding C 5 DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR PEN.  impeding

RACE: 56 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO PEN. impeding
1. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 2:38,323 RACE: 62 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A
2. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 2:38,490 1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 2:37,289
3. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 2:40,123 2. 57 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 2:37,373
4. 75ZSIGO Maté HUN-JSE 2:40,338 3. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 2:37,534
5. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 2:43177 4. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 2:38,856
6. 51FAJKUS Radek CZE NO TIME finished 5. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 2:46,200

6. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 3:01,038

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

JUNIOR B MEN FINAL 1500 m |

Results

JUNIOR A LADIES FINAL 1500 m

RACE: 63 HEAT: 1 GROUP:F RACE: 69 HEAT: 1 GROUP:B
1. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 2:46,719 1. 90 KHAN Yana KAZ 3:10,116
2. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 2:49,392 2. 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 3:10,505
3. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA  2:49,708 3. 76 VAGVOLGY!| Mercédesz HUN-MTK  3:10,833
4. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 2:49,914 4. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO  3:12,590
5. 2FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 2:50,763 5. 164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS  3:12,680
18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL PEN.  impeding 6. 13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 3:20,061
RACE: 64 HEAT: 2 GROUP:E RACE: 70 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 2:36,100 1. 42DOSLA Milada CZE 2:52,541
2. 79 VEGI Danigl HUN-MTK  2:38,057 2. 55TURI Anna HUN 2:53,563
3. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 2:38,309 3. 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 2:53,701
4. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  2:40,596 4. 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 2:53,747
5. 19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 2:42,529 5. 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKRKYIV  2:53,943
6. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 2:48,771 6. 171 ALBERT Julia ROU 3:01,432
7. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 2:50,864 JUNIOR A MEN FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 65 HEAT: 3 GROUP:D
1. 12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR 2:42,701 RACE: 71 HEAT: 1 GROUP:C
2. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 2:43,234 1. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 2:41,896
3. 74ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE 2:43,907 2. 9ARLOU Heorhi BLR 2:43,709
4. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 2:48,578 3. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS  2:45,194
5. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 2:51,385 4. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKRKYIV  2:45,683
6. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 2:53.417 5. 21110FIN Denys UKR-KYIV  2:47,547
11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR PEN.  impeding 6. 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 2:49473
1. 185 AKAR Furkan TUR 2:30,547 RACE: 72 HEAT: 2 GROUP:B
2. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 2:33,367 1. B62REVESZ Gergd HUN 2:32,878
3. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 2:33,614 2. 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 2:33,945
4. 51 FAJKUS Radek CZE 2:34,877 3. 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 2:34,056
5. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 2:35915 4. 8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 2:34,998
6. 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK  2:46,107 5. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 2:35,161
RACE: 67 HEAT: 5 GROUP: B 6. 1 LIU Heinrich AUT 2:40,789
1. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 2:36,082 1 7. 125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV NO TIME finished
2. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 2:36,195 RACE: 73 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
3. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 2:36,331 1. 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 2:33,972
4, 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 2:36,508 2. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 234,172
5. 95 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 2:38,023 3. 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 2:34,278
6. 75ZSIGO Maté HUN-JSE 2:43,500 4. 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 2:34,356
1. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 2:37,726 34 6. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 2:45,195
2. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR 2:37,821 21
3. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 2:38,7111 13
4. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 2:39,276 8
5. 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 2:44,577 5
98 BERZINS Reinis LAT PEN.  impeding 1
187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR PEN.  impeding 1

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok

Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

LADIES FINAL 1500 m

Results

RACE: 74 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

1. 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV 2:46,072
2. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 2:46,170
3. 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 2:50,226
4. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 2:51,190
5. 15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 2:54,764
6. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR-KYIV  3:00,214
7. 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE  3:20,346
RACE: 75 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO  2:50,049
2. 36 BURIC Katarina CRO 2:51,329
3. 16 PENCHEVA Zornica BUL 2:51,349
4. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 2:51,670
5. 35ASCIC Valentina CRO 2:51,994
6. 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR NOTIME finished
MEN FINAL 1500 m
RACE: 76 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
1. 39 KOLENC Martin CRO 2:36,020
2. 40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO 2:36,060
3. 3 WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 2:37,146
4, 206 NEMIRO Vladyslav UKR-KHV 2:37,960
5. 207 POKROVSKY!| Dmytro UKR-KHV 2:38,880
RACE: 77 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR 2:45,262
2. 213 HANDEI Oleh UKR-KYIV  2:45411
3. 20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL 2:47,602
4, 17 HYDZIK Sebastian POL 2:48,264
5. 214 HANDEI Volodymyr UKRKYIV  2:50,061
188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR PEN.  impeding
JUNIOR B LADIES HEATS 500 m
RACE: 78 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 57 SOMOGY! Barbara HUN 0:47,750
2. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 0:48,828
3. 193 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR-KHV 0:52,208
4. 165 DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS  0:52,321
5. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK NOTIME finished
RACE: 79 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 155ZYCH Magdalena POL 0:46,381
2. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 0:47,948
3. 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK  0:48,169
4, T3 NAGY Netti HUN-JSE 0:50,393

34

-
w

w U o

34
21
3

-

8
5
2

RACE: 80 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

1. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 0:47,009
2. 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  0:47,120
3. 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL 0:47,389
4. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 0:50,337
5. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  0:52,902
RACE: 81 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A

1. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 0:49,213
2. 5DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 0:49,272
3. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 0:49,444
4. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 0:51,026
5. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 0:52,077
RACE: 82 HEAT: 56 GROUP: A

1. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 0:47,835
2. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 0:47,930
3. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS  0:48,279
4, 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 0:51,974
RACE: 83 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A

1. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 0:48,012
2. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 0:49,890
3. 72 NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 0:50,008
4, 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV  0:50,731
RACE: 84 HEAT: 7 GROUP: A

1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 0:46,749
2. 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 0:49,377
3. 34 IVANDIC Maja CRO 0:50,322
4. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 0:51,113
5. 192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV 0:52,121
JUNIOR B MEN HEATS 500 m

RACE: 85 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 0:44,436
2. 51 FAJKUS Radek CZE 0:44,646
3. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 0:44,798
4, 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 0:50,660
5. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 0:53,398
RACE: 86 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 0:44,763
2. 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 0:44,926
3. 74ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE 0:46,824
4. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 0:47,013
5. 2FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 0:50,535

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results

RACE: 87 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A RACE: 94 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 0:45,317 1. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 0:44,824
2. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 0:45,414 2. 62REVESZ Gergd HUN 0:45,426
3. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 0:46,836 3. 8ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 0:47,099
4. 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 0:47,159 4, 211 10FIN Denys UKR-KYIV 0:47,371
5. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 0:51,447 5. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS  0:49,028
RACE: 88 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A RACE: 95 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR 0:45,459 1. 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 0:45,588
2. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 0:45,583 2. 63 SZASZ Attila HUN 0:45,786
3. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 0:46,438 3. 1LIU Heinrich AUT 0:47,076
4. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 0:48,220 4. 125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV 0:49,205
5. 19 Z0OTEV Kostadin BUL 0:51,133 5. 113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO NOTIME finished
RACE: 89 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A RACE: 96 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A
1. 70 TALABOS Atiila HUN 0:45,428 1. 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 0:44,126
2. 95 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 0:46,527 2 9 ARLOU Heorhi BLR 0:45,950
3. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 0:47,338 3. 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 0:46,169
4. 79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK 0:48,830 4, 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 0:47,050
5. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL NOTIME finished 5. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKR-KYIV  0:52,107
RACE: 90 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A JUNIOR D GIRLS HEATS 500 m
1. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 0:45,099
2. 75ZSIGO Mate HUN-JSE 0:45,530 RACE: 97 HEAT: 1
3. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 0:47,753 1. 48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 0:51,418
4. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA  0:48,131 2. 106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna LTU 0:53,055
5. 12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR 0:53,658 3. 143 OZIEMKIEWICZ Magdalena POL-ORZEL 0:57,371
RACE: 91 HEAT: 7 GROUP: A 4, 114 BILLER Weronika POL-GIZ 1:03,041
1 68 NOGRAD! Bence HUN 0:45,000 5. 167 GATARSKA Aleksandra POLWMKS ~ 1:08,618
2. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 0:45,532 RACE: 98 HEAT: 2
3. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 0:46,425 1. 85 KORMANYOS Nina HUN-SZKE  0:52,304
4. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR NOTIME finished 2. 105 MILAKNYTE Indre LTU 0:52,425
1. 185 AKAR Furkan TUR 0:44,194 4. 166 GAJDAMOWICZ Julia POL-WMKS  1:17,736
2. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 0:44,280 RACE: 99 HEAT: 3
3. 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK 0:49,198 1. 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 0:52,742
4. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 0:49,541 2. 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 0:52,811
5. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR NOTIME finished 3. 104 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 0:53,261

4, 115 WAWER Michalina POL-GIZ 0:55,635
JUNIOR A MEN HEATS 500 m

RACE: 100 HEAT: 4
RACE: 93 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 1. 78 SZIGETI Doéra HUN-MTK 0:51,487
1. 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 0:44,440 2. 47 HROMASOVA Magdalena CZE 0:51,805
2. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 0:44,713 3. 142 JAZDZYNSKA Ada POL-ORZEL 0:51,857
3. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 0:45,493 4. 32 STOYANOVA Sonya BUL-SCIS 0:53,965
4. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 0:47,287 5. 22 PAVLOVA Bogoslava BUL-ICP 0:58,871
5. 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 0:48,710

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok

Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

JUNIOR D BOYS HEATS 500 m

Results

RACE: 101 HEAT: 1

1. 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP 0:49,164

2. 53 KOKAI Balazs HUN-DJKSE  0:50,232

3. 41HORAK Jan CZE-BZKP  0:51,485

4, 149 OLAK Jakub POL-ORZEL 0:55,745

5. 162 DOLKOWSKI Mateusz POL-UKSGD 0:59,655

RACE: 102 HEAT: 2

1. 33 GYUROV Asen BUL-SCIS 0:51,437

2. 54 Vizl Boldizsar HUN-DJKSE 0:51,516

3. 205 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR-KHV 0:53,490

4. 87 NAGY Imre Akos HUN-SZKE  0:57,380

RACE: 103 HEAT: 3

1. 52 POPL Matgj CZE 0:49,593

2. 132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz POL-JUV 0:52,513

3. 88 VAGFALVI Maté HUN-SZKE  0:53,950

4, 161 DOLKOWSKI Jakub POL-UKSGD 0:58,269

5. 148 KRAUSE Michat POL-ORZEL 1:00,405

RACE: 104 HEAT: 4

1. 26 DONCHEV Ivan BUL-ICP 0:49,091

2. 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej POL-JUV 0:49,124

3. 84 WU JIA WEI David HUN-MTK 0:52,621

4. 177 VASTUSKO Sergej SVK-STEZ 0:52,790

JUNIOR C GIRLS HEATS 500 m

RACE: 105 HEAT: 1

1. 60 DOBRAN Flora HUN 0:48,714

2. 163 DOBOSZ Maria POL-UKSGM 0:48,967

3. 122 MAJEWSKA Ada POL-JUV 0:50,388

4. 195 SELIUKOVA Myroslava UKR-KHV 0:50,467

5. 136 MAZUR Emma POL-MOSIR  0:52,456

RACE: 106 HEAT: 2

1. 91 YERMEK Malika KAZ 0:49,976

2. 196 STARCHENKO Mariia UKR-KHV 0:53,287

3. 46 ZOCKOVA Kristyna CZE 1:05,068 adv.

4, 123 PARCZEWSKA Karolina POL-JUV 1:17,818
100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS PEN. impeding

RACE: 107 HEAT: 3

1. 124 TYLMAN Kamila POL-JUV 0:51,290

2. 194 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR-KHV 0:52,066

3. 135 CARBONE Adrianna POL-MOSIR  0:55,950

4. 101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS 1:01,834 adv.
159 KRUTYSZA Julia POL-STOCZ PEN. impeding

RACE: 108 HEAT: 4
1. 102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS  0:50,375
2. 61 SOMODI Maja HUN 0:50,503
3. 121 KRUPINSKA (1) Zuzanna POL-JUV 0:50,587
4, 173 ALBERT Katalin ROU 0:51,632
5. 137 SIENKIEWICZ Sandra POL-MOSIR  0:52,176
JUNIOR C BOYS HEATS 500 m
RACE: 109 HEAT: 1
1. 127 DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV 0:50,088
2. 83 KRAUSZ Armin HUN-MTK  0:51,555
3. 116 DEBOSKI Wojciech POL-GIz 0:52,115
4. 203 BERGIN Danil UKR-KHV 0:52,910
RACE: 110 HEAT: 2
1. 117 EKSTOWICZ Jakub POL-GIZ 0:48,516
2. 82IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK  0:48,586
3. 147 WISNIEWSKI Karol POL-ORZEL 0:55,274
4. 25 NEDYALKOV Ivaylo BUL-ICP NO TIME finished
RACE: 111 HEAT: 3
1. 81 CSIZMADIA Mérk HUN-MTK ~ 0:49,888
2. M8 FLIGIEL Jakub POL-GlIz 0:52,395
3. 204 MOSHENSKY! Bohdan UKR-KHV 0:56,810
4. 169 SYREK Seriusz POL-WMKS  0:59,674
5. 119 SAKOWICZ Aleksander POL-GIZ 1:12,048
JUNIOR E GIRLS HEATS 222 m
RACE: 112 HEAT: 1
1. 198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV 0:26,318
2. 138 KOGUT Julia POL-MOSIR  0:29,531
3. 199 TELITSYNA Sofia UKR-KHV 0:30,737
4. 168 MIERZEJEWSKA Julia POL-WMKS NOTIME finished
RACE: 113 HEAT: 2
1. 107 LEVICKYTE Valentina LTU 0:25,793
2. 144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL 0:27,095
3. 139 ROCKA Maja POL-MOSIR  0:29,462
197 CHAPIDZE Kira UKR-KHV PEN. false start

JUNIOR E BOYS HEATS 222 m

RACE: 114 HEAT: 1

1. 71 KUN Bence Benedek
2. 28 CHANCHEV Adrian
3. 29 KASHAPOV Eldar

4, 179 VASTUSKO Alexej
5. 150 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon

HUN-JKLE
BUL-ICP
BUL-ICP
SVK-STEZ
POL-ORZEL

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

RACE: 115 HEAT: 2

1
2
3
4.
5
6

JUNIOR D GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 500 m

. 109 OGULEVICIUS Adomas

31 TOSKOV Nikolas

. 178 DURISKA Mata$

30 MAXIMOV Presiyan

. 170 GORNICKI Piotr

89 ARENDAS Mihaly

RACE: 116 HEAT: 1

1.
2.
3.

48 POPLOVA Michaela
174 GAL Sarolta

47 HROMASOVA Magdalena
4. 106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna

RACE: 117 HEAT: 2

1.
2.
3.
4.

JUNIOR D BOYS SEMI-FINAL

78 SZIGETI Déra

23 PETROVA Michaela
85 KORMANYOS Nina
105 MILAKNYTE Indre

RACE: 118 HEAT: 1

1.

2. 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej

3.
4.

26 DONCHEV Ivan

33 GYUROV Asen
132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz

RACE: 119 HEAT: 2

1.

2.
3,
4.

27 MAXIMOV Maxim
52 POPL Matdj

53 KOKAI Balazs
54 ViZI Boldizsar

JUNIOR C GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 500 m

RACE: 120 HEAT: 1

1
2
3.
4
5

91 YERMEK Malika
61 SOMODI Maja
102 USATOVA Alina

. 101 BORODOVSKA Marija
. 194 REPETSKA Svitlana

RACE: 121 HEAT: 2

1
2
3.
4
5

60 DOBRAN Flora

. 163 DOBOSZ Maria

124 TYLMAN Kamila

. 196 STARCHENKO Mariia

46 ZOCKOVA Kristyna

Results
JUNIOR C BOYS SEMI-FINAL 500 m
LTU 0:26,178
BULICP  0:26,397 RACE: 122 HEAT: 1
SVK-STEZ  0:26,721 1. 117 EKSTOWICZ Jakub POL-GIZ  0:48,375
BUL-ICP 0:27,256 2. 82 IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK 0:48,929
POL-WMKS  0:28,707 3. 83 KRAUSZ Ammin HUN-MTK 0:50,061
HUN-SZKE  0:28,772 4. 147 WISNIEWSKI Karol POL-ORZEL 0:54,960
RACE: 123 HEAT: 2
1. 127 DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV 0:50,143
2. 81 CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK 0:50,347
CZE 0:51,117 3. 118 FLIGIEL Jakub POL-GIZ 0:52,530
ROU 0:51,421 4. 116 DEBOSKI Wojciech POL-GIZ  0:56,396
CZE 0:51,544
U 0:51630 JUNIOR E GIRLS FINAL 222 m
RACE: 124 HEAT: 1
HUN-MTK 0:51,700 1. 107 LEVICKYTE Valentina LTU 0:25,935
BULICP  0:52,207 2. 198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV  0:26,012
HUN-SZKE  0:52,886 3. 144 GORKA Maryna POL-ORZEL 0:27,376
LTU 0:53,003 4. 138 KOGUT Julia POL-MOSIR  0:29,317
500 m JUNIOR E BOYS FINAL 222 m
RACE: 125 HEAT: 1
BUL-ICP 0:48,230 1. 71 KUN Bence Benedek HUN-JKLE 0:24,949
POLJUV  0:48,294 2. 109 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 0:25,849
BULSCIS  0:50,963 3. 31 TOSKOV Nikolas BULICP  0:26,512
POL-JUV 0:52,286 4. 28 CHANCHEV Adrian BUL-ICP 0:27,948
JUNIOR D GIRLS FINAL 500 m
BULICP  0:48,79
CZE 0:48,851 RACE: 126 HEAT: 1
HUN-DJKSE  0:49,436 1. 48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 0:50,593
HUN-DJKSE ~ 0:50,340 2. 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 0:51,196
3. 78 SZIGETI Dora HUN-MTK 0:51,253
4. 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 0:51,320
JUNIOR D BOYS FINAL 500 m
KAZ 0:48,934
HUN 0:49,064 RACE: 127 HEAT: 1
LAT-SPARS  0:49,271 1. 26 DONCHEV Ivan BULICP  0:48,274
LAT-SPARS  0:49,737 2. 52POPL Matgj CZE 0:48,556
UKR-KHV 0:50,865 3. 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP 0:49,360
4. 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej POL-JUV 1:09,272
HUN 0:48,625 JUNIOR C GIRLS FINAL 500 m
POL-UKSGM 0:49,622
POL-JUV 0:51,344 RACE: 128 HEAT: 1
UKR-KHV 0:52,221 1. 91 YERMEK Malika KAZ 0:48,666
CZE 0:53,201 2. 61SOMODI Maja HUN 0:48,725
3. 163 DOBOSZ Maria POL-UKSGM 0:48,930
4. 60 DOBRAN Flora HUN 1:33,288

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results

JUNIOR C BOYS FINAL 500 m | RACE: 137 HEAT: 8 GROUP: A

1. 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL 0:45,924
RACE: 129 HEAT: 1 2. 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  0:47,784
1. 117 EKSTOWICZ Jakub POL-GIZ 0:48,353 34 3. 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK ~ 0:48,126
2. 127 DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV 0:48,514 21 4. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 0:48,931
3. 82IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK 0:49,19N1 13

81 CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK PEN.  impeding JUNIOR B MEN QUARTER-FINAL 500 m

JUNIOR B LADIES QUARTER-FINAL 500 m RACE: 138 HEAT: 1 GROUP:B

1. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 0:46,341
RACE: 130 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B 2. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 0:46,760
1. 34 IVANDIC Maja CRO 0:49,909 3. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 0:46,873
2. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 0:51,427 4. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 0:50,349
3. 165 DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS NOTIME finished RACE: 139 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

193 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR-KHV PEN. impeding F 1. 74 7SIGO Bence HUN-JSE 0:46,993

RACE: 131 HEAT: 2 GROUP:B 2. 129 SZKIL Piotr POLJUV  0:47,079
1. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUvV 0:50,279 3. 2FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 0:50,418
2. 72 NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 0:50,614 4. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV NO TIME finished
3. 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 0:51,239 RACE: 140 HEAT: 3 GROUP: B
4. 192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV NO TIME finished 1. 79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK 0:47,229
RACE: 132 HEAT: 3 GROUP: B 2. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 0:47,282
1. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 0:49,072 3. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  0:47,654
2. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  0:53,747 4. 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK 0:47,731
3. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL NO TIME finished adv. C 5 19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL NO TIME finished
RACE: 133 HEAT: 4 GROUP: B 1. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POLJUV  0:45984
1. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS  0:48,299 2. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 0:46,258
2. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 0:48,349 3. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 0:48,638
3. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 0:49,773 4. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 0:48,758
4. 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV  0:49,908 5. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 0:50,598
RACE: 134 HEAT: 56 GROUP: A RACE: 142 HEAT: 5 GROUP: B
1. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 0:47,256 1. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 0:44,756
2. 57 SOMOGY| Barbara HUN 0:47,410 2. 12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR 0:46,037
3. 5 DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 0:47,484 3. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA  0:48,186
4. 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 0:47,888 4. 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 0:48,647
RACE: 135 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A 5. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 0:52,384
1. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 0:46,900 RACE: 143 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A
2. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 0:46,927 1. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 0:44,606
3. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 0:48,864 2. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 0:45,130
4. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 0:49,509 3. 75ZSIGO Maté HUN-JSE NO TIME finished
1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 0:46,631 RACE: 144 HEAT: 7 GROUP: A
2. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 0:48,033 1. 98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 0:43,679
3. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 0:52,178 2. 187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 0:44,023
4. 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL NO TIME finished 3. 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 0:44,254

4. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ NO TIME finished

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results

RACE: 145 HEAT: 8 GROUP: A RACE: 153 HEAT: 4 GROUP:B
1. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 0:43,951 1. 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 0:45,800
2. 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 0:44,159 2. 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV  0:46,554
3. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 1:00,828 3. 113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO  0:46,571
4. 51FAJKUS Radek CZE NO TIME finished 4. 125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV  0:46,768
RACE: 146 HEAT: 9 GROUP: A RACE: 154 HEAT: 5 GROUP: B
1. 185 AKAR Furkan TUR 0:43,509 1. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 0:45,614
2. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR 0:43,750 2. 211 IOFIN Denys UKR-KYIV  0:45,840
3. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 0:43,927 3. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKR-KYIV  0:46,779
4. 95KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 0:43,946 4. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS  0:47,847
JUNIOR A LADIES HEATS 500 m LADIES HEATS 500 m
RACE: 147 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A RACE: 155 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 42 DOSLA Milada CZE 0:47,218 1. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 0:48,019
2. 171 ALBERT Julia ROU 0:49,044 2. 16 PENCHEVA Zomica BUL 0:48,042
3. 90 KHAN Yana KAZ 0:49,365 3. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 0:48,724
4. 13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 0:53,807 4. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 0:48,865
RACE: 148 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A RACE: 156 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 55 TURI Anna HUN 0:47,214 1. 112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO  0:47,752
2. 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKRKYIV  0:47,277 2. 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV  0:47,814
3. 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 0:47,609 3. 35ASCIC Valentina CRO 0:47,839
4. 164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS  0:49,983 4. 15MILKOVA Jana BUL 0:51,211
RACE: 149 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A 5. 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE  0:56,261
1. 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 0:46,396 RACE: 157 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
2. 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 0:47,004 1. 7 TALAYEVA Voha BLR 0:46,785
3. 76 VAGVOLGYI Mercédesz HUN-MTK  0:48,210 2. 36 BURIC Katarina CRO 0:48,989
4. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO  0:50,472 3. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR-KYIV  0:51,230

4. 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 0:51,431
JUNIOR A MEN QUARTER-FINAL 500 m

MEN HEATS 500 m
RACE: 150 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
1. 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 0:43,375 RACE: 158 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
2. 63 SZASZ Attila HUN 0:44,198 1. 39 KOLENC Martin CRO 0:43,448
3. 62REVESZ Gergd HUN 0:44,420 2. 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR 0:43,774
4. 8ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 0:45,141 3. 214 HANDEI Volodymyr UKR-KYIV  0:44,910
RACE: 151 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A RACE: 159 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 65 TIBORCZ Déniel HUN 0:43,655 1. 213 HANDE! Oleh UKR-KYIV  0:43,321
2. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 0:44,072 2. 40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO 0:44,679
3. 9ARLOU Heorhi BLR 0:45,474 3. 188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR 0:45,058
4. 1LIU Heinrich AUT 0:46,094 4. 207 POKROVSKY! Dmytro UKR-KHV  0:46,921
RACE: 152 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A RACE: 160 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 0:43,440 1. 3WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 0:46,573
2. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV  0:44,154 2. 206 NEMIRO Vladyslav UKR-KHV  0:46,618
3. 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 0:46,109 3. 20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL 0:56,765  adv.
4. 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ NO TIME finished 17 HYDZIK Sebastian POL PEN.  impeding

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

JUNIOR B LADIES SEMI-FINAL 500 m

Results

RACE: 161 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

1. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 0:49,413

2. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 0:50,173

3. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 0:51,006

4. 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 0:51,812

5. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 0:52,614

6. 34 IVANDIC Maja CRO NO TIME finished

RACE: 162 HEAT: 2 GROUP:C

1. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS 0:49,241 addto. D

2. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 0:51,048

3. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 0:51,324

4. 72 NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 0:51,442

5. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  0:53,141

RACE: 163 HEAT: 3 GROUP: B

1. 5 DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 0:48,642 addto. B

2. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 0:48,806

3. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 0:48,882

4. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 0:49,793

RACE: 164 HEAT: 4 GROUP:B

1. 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK  0:48,754

2. 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 0:49,854

3. 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL NO TIME finished adv. C
56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN PEN. impeding E

RACE: 165 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A

1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 0:46,800

2. 57 SOMOGY! Barbara HUN 0:48,357

3. 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  0:48,810
180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK PEN. impeding C

RACE: 166 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A

1. 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL 0:46,481

2. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 0:47,139

3. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 0:47,226

4. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 0:47,249

JUNIOR B MEN SEMI-FINAL 500 m

RACE: 167 HEAT: 1 GROUP: D

1. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  0:48,429

2. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 0:48,537

3. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 0:50,254

4. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL NOTIME finished

RACE: 168 HEAT: 2 GROUP:D

1. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA  0:47,949

2 2 FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 0:49,652

3. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 1:00,896

4, 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 1:02,959

RACE: 169 HEAT: 3 GROUP: D
1. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 0:46,534
2. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 0:47,504
3. 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK  0:47,651
4. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 0:51,855
5. 19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 0:51,924
RACE: 170 HEAT: 4 GROUP:C
1. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 0:45,880
2. 12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR 0:46,012
3. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 0:46,731
4. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 0:47,172
5. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL NOTIME finished
RACE: 171 HEAT: 5 GROUP:C
1. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 0:44,987
2. 79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK  0:47,113
3. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 0:47,232
4, 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 1:18,748  adv. E
5. 74ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE NO TIME finished
RACE: 172 HEAT: 6 GROUP: B
1. 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 0:43,096 addto. B
2. 51 FAJKUS Radek CZE 0:44,927
3. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 0:45,163
4, 75ZSIGO Maté HUN-JSE 0:45,799
RACE: 173 HEAT: 7 GROUP: B
1. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 0:44,291
2. 95 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 0:44,471
3. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 0:44,693
4. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 0:44,758
RACE: 174 HEAT: 8 GROUP: A
1. 98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 0:44,012
2. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 0:44,248
3. 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 0:44,392
187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR PEN. impeding C
RACE: 175 HEAT: 9 GROUP: A
1. 185 AKAR Furkan TUR 0:43,557
2. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 0:43,706
3. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR 0:44,816
4. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 0:44,837
JUNIOR A LADIES SEMI-FINAL 500 m
RACE: 176 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
1. 90 KHAN Yana KAZ 0:49,423
2. 164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS  0:49,587
3. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO  0:50,952
4. 13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 0:54,893
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results

RACE: 177 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 42 DOSLA Milada CZE 0:46,947
2. 55TURI Anna HUN 0:47,029
3. 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 0:48,439
4. 171 ALBERT Julia ROU 0:49,609
RACE: 178 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 0:47,527
2. 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKRKYIV  0:47,825
3. 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 0:47,934
4. 76 VAGVOLGY! Mercédesz HUN-MTK  0:47,984
LADIES SEMI-FINAL 500 m
RACE: 179 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
1. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 0:49,256 addto. B
2. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKRKYIV  0:50,551
3. 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 0:50,575
4. 15MILKOVA Jana BUL 0:50,844
86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE ~ PEN. nostat C
RACE: 180 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 35ASCIC Valentina CRO 0:47,714
2. 36 BURIC Katarina CRO 0:47,754
3. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 0:47,767
112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO  PEN. nostat C
RACE: 181 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR 0:47,015
2. 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV ~ 0:47,194
3. 16 PENCHEVA Zomica BUL 0:47,345
4. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 0:49,088
MEN SEMI-FINAL 500 m
RACE: 182 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
1. 207 POKROVSKYI Dmytro UKR-KHV ~ NOTIME addto. B
RACE: 183 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 39 KOLENC Martin CRO 0:44,105
2. 214 HANDE! Volodymyr UKR-KYIV  0:44,591
3. 3WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 0:44,668
4. 206 NEMIRO Vladyslav UKR-KHV  0:45,423
RACE: 184 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 213 HANDEI Oleh UKR-KYIV  0:42,931
2. 189 YARDIMC! Firat TUR 0:43,265
3. 20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL 0:44,861
4. 40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO 1:02,498
188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR PEN. impeding C

JUNIOR A MEN SEMI-FINAL 500 m

RACE: 185 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

1. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 0:44,023
2. 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 0:44,193
3. 62REVESZ Gergd HUN 0:44,308
4, 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 0:44,718
RACE: 186 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

1. 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 0:43,378
2. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 0:44,374
3. 63SZASZ Attila HUN 0:45,758
4, 9ARLOU Heorhi BLR 0:46,007
JUNIOR B LADIES FINAL 500 m

RACE: 187 HEAT: 1 GROUP: G

1. 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV  0:50,720
2. 192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV 0:50,838
3. 73NAGY Netti HUN-JSE 0:50,922
4, 193 ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR-KHV 0:52,779

165 DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS PEN. equipment

RACE: 188 HEAT: 2 GROUP:F

1. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 0:50,747
2. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 0:51,613
3. 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 0:51,691
4, 34 VANDIC Maja CRO 1:04,825
5. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  1:08,057
6. 72 NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 1:10,057
RACE: 189 HEAT: 3 GROUP: E

1. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 0:48,939
2. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 0:49,121
3. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 0:49,323
4. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 0:50,432
5. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 0:53,511
RACE: 190 HEAT: 4 GROUP:D

1. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 0:49,431
2. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 0:49,665
3. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS  1:03,042

152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL PEN.  impeding

RACE: 191 HEAT: 5 GROUP:C

1. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 0:48,280
2. 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK 0:48,452
3. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 0:48,831
4 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 0:48,908
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results

RACE: 192 HEAT: 6 GROUP: B RACE: 200 HEAT: 7 GROUP:C
1. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 0:48,979 5 1. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 0:44,301
2. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 0:49,079 3 2. 95 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 0:45,042
3. 5DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 0:49,866 2 3. 51 FAJKUS Radek CZE 0:47,556
4. 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  1:05,520 1 187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR PEN. false start
RACE: 193 HEAT: 7 GROUP: A RACE: 201 HEAT: 8 GROUP:B
1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 0:46,734 34 1. 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 0:44,520
2. 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL 0:46,911 21 2. 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 0:45,285
3. 57 SOMOGY! Barbara HUN 0:47,527 13 3. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 0:45,757
4. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 0:47,647 8 186 ATAN Metehan TUR PEN.  impeding

1. 185 AKAR Furkan TUR 0:43,729
RACE: 194 HEAT: 1 GROUP: | 2. 98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 0:43,829
1. 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 0:48,289 3. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 0:43,923
2. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 0:48,636 4. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 0:44,106
3. 19Z0TEV Kostadin BUL NOTIME finished

JUNIOR A LADIES FINAL 500 m
RACE: 195 HEAT: 2 GROUP: H
1. 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK 0:49,648 RACE: 203 HEAT: 1 GROUP:C
2. 2FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 0:50,071 1. 90 KHAN Yana KAZ 0:48,892
3. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 0:50,534 2. 164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS  0:49,237
4. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 0:51,326 3. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO  0:51,146
5. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 0:52,534 4. 13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 0:55,329
RACE: 196 HEAT: 3 GROUP: G RACE: 204 HEAT: 2 GROUP:B
1. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 0:46,837 1. 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 0:47,650
2. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 0:47,415 2. 76 VAGVOLGY! Mercédesz HUN-MTK 0:48,937
3. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA  0:47,560 3. 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 0:49,108
4. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  0:48,292 4. 171 ALBERT Julia ROU 0:49,866
5. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 0:51,939 RACE: 205 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
RACE: 197 HEAT: 4 GROUP:F 1. 42DOSLA Milada CZE 0:46,202
1. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 0:47,826 2. 55TURI Anna HUN 0:46,543
2. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 0:47,929 3. 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 0:47,396
3. 74ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE 0:55,868 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKR-KYIV PEN.  impeding
4. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 0:56,020

JUNIOR A MEN FINAL 500 m
RACE: 198 HEAT: 5 GROUP: E
1. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 0:44,845 RACE: 206 HEAT: 1 GROUP: E
2. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 0:45,589 1. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKR-KYIV  0:47,088
3. 79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK 0:47,976 2. 125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV 0:47,182
4. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 0:48,191 3. 113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO  0:47,424
5. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO NOTIME finished 4. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS  0:50,410

12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR PEN. no finish RACE: 207 HEAT: 2 GROUP: D

RACE: 199 HEAT: 6 GROUP:D 1. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 0:45,363
1. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 0:45,285 2. 21110FIN Denys UKR-KYIV  0:46,245
2. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 0:46,152 3. 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 0:46,909
3. 75ZSIGO Mate HUN-JSE 0:58,220 4. 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 0:46,993
4. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 0:58,853

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results
RACE: 208 HEAT: 3 GROUP:C RACE: 216 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 0:45,521 1. 213 HANDEI Oleh UKR-KYIV ~ 0:42,764
2. 8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 0:46,069 2. 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR 0:42,789
3. 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 0:46,079 3. 39KOLENC Martin CRO 0:43,432
4. 1LIU Heinrich AUT NO TIME finished 4, 214 HANDE! Volodymyr UKR-KYIV  0:45,655
RACE: 209 HEAT: 4 GROUP: B JUNIOR B LADIES HEATS 1000 m
1. 62 REVESZ Gergd HUN 0:44,128 5
2. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKRKHV  0:44,617 3 RACE: 217 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
3. 9ARLOU Heorhi BLR 0:46,808 2 1. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 1:37,847
4. 63 SZASZ Attila HUN NO TIME finished 1 2. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 1:37,959
RACE: 210 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A 3. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 1:44,883
1. 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 0:44,150 34 4 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV  1:45,053
2. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 0:44,457 21 RACE: 218 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
3. 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 0:44,528 13 1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1:46,992
4. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 0:44,712 8 2. 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 1:47,568
3. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 1:48,059
LADIES FINAL 500 m 4. 192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV  1:51,971
RACE: 211 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C 5. 73NAGY Netti HUN-JSE  1:53,369
1. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR-KYIV  0:50,945 RACE: 219 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
2. 15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 0:51,011 1. 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL 1:36,002
3. 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 0:51,060 2. 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK  1:39,670
4. 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE  0:55,940 3. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 1:42,538
112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO ~ PEN. eguipment 4. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 1:48,452
1. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 0:48,383 5 RACE: 220 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A
2. 16 PENCHEVA Zomica BUL 0:48,798 3 1. 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  1:57,909
3. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 0:49,906 2 2. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 1:58,137
4. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 0:49,946 1 3. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS  1:58,901
1 7TALAYEVA Voha BLR 0:47,005 3 165 DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS ~ PEN.  nostart
2. 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKRKHV  0:47,099 21 RACE: 221 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A
3. 36BURIC Katarina CRO 0:47,211 13 1. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 1:39,982
4. 35ASCIC Valentina CRO 0:47,372 8 2. 5DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 1:40,123
3. 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL 1:41,827
MEN FINAL 500 m 4, 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV  1:45,981
RACE: 214 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C RACE: 222 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A
1. 188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR NO TIME 1. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 1:44,147
1. 3 WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 0:45,484 5 3 34IVANDIC Maja CRO 1:44,646
9 20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL 0:45,534 3 4. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV  1:46,321
3. 40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO 0:45,690 2 RACE: 223 HEAT: 7 GROUP: A
4. 206 NEMIRO Viadyslav UKR-KHV  0:46,425 1 1. 57 SOMOGY! Barbara HUN 1:40,487
5. 207 POKROVSKYI Dmytro UKR-KHV ~ 0:46,994 2. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 1:41,313
3. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 1:41,983
4, 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 1:48,264
5. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  1:49,113
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results

JUNIOR B MEN HEATS 1000 m | RACE: 231 HEAT: 8 GROUP: A

1. 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 1:37,914
RACE: 224 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 2. 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 1:38,121
1. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR 1:39,396 3. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 1:42,176
2. 12 ZHERMANOQV Aleksandr BLR 1:40,001 4. 747SIGO Bence HUN-JSE 1:43,360
3. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 1:40,104
4. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  1:43,933 JUNIOR A MEN HEATS 1000 m
RACE: 225 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A 1. 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 1:35,805
1. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 1:31,123 2. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 1:35,892
2. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 1:31,760 3. 8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 1:37,069
3. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 1:32,653 4, 1LIU Heinrich AUT 1:41,424
4. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 1:42,532 113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO PEN.  off track
5. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA 1:47,256 RACE: 233 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
RACE: 226 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A 1. 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 1:38,520
1. 98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 1:38,480 2. 63 SZASZ Attila HUN 1:38,966
2. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 1:38,693 3. 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 1:39,174
3. 75ZSIGO Maté HUN-JSE 1:39,386 4, 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 1:39,195
4. 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 1:39,586 5. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS  1:40,844
5. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 1:49,208 RACE: 234 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
RACE: 227 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A 1. 62REVESZ Gergd HUN 1:47,933
1. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 1:32,156 2. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 1:48,074
2. 187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 1:32,459 3. 9ARLOU Heorhi BLR 1:48,596
3. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 1:37,179 4. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKR-KYIV  1:49,796
4. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 1:42,153 5. 125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV 1:50,673
RACE: 228 HEAT: 5 GROUP: A 1. 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 1:34,506
1. 185 AKAR Furkan TUR 1:37,947 2. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 1:34,826
2. 51 FAJKUS Radek CzE 1:42,015 3. 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 1:42,453
3. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 1:42,960 4. 21110FIN Denys UKR-KYIV 1:50,287
4. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 1:43,336 5. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV NO TIME finished
5. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 1:55,353
RACE: 229 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A
1. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 1:43,155
2. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 1:43,849
3. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 1:45,012
4. 95KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 1:47,648  adv.
5. 2FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 1:50,162
RACE: 230 HEAT: 7 GROUP: A
1. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 1:51,135
2. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 1:51,342
3. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 1:52,001
4. 79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK 1:53,102
5. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL NOTIME finished

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results
RELAY LADIES FINAL 3000 m | RACE: 238 HEAT: 3
1. 7POLAND RELAY POL 4:31,700
RACE: 236 HEAT: 1 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL
8.  9KHARKIV RELAY UKRKHY  4:49,472 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL
190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL
191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL
192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV 2. 4 CZECHREPUBLIC RELAY CZE 4:32,324
200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariva UKR-KHV 42 DOSLA Milada CZE
9. 2BULGARIA RELAY BUL 4:52,440 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE
13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE
14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE
15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 3. 8SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK 4:32,800
16 PENCHEVA Zornica BUL 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK
10 UKRAINE RELAY UKR PEN.  impeding 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK
208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKR 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK
210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR 5. 1BELARUS RELAY BLR 4:35,996
215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR
RACE: 237 HEAT: 2 5 DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR
4. 5HUNGARY RELAY HUN 4:34,457 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR
55 TURI Anna HUN 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR
36 DOBRAN Fanni HUN RELAY MEN FINAL 3000 m
57 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN
58 TOTH Eszter HUN RACE: 239 HEAT: 1
6. 3 CROATIA RELAY CRO 4:40,039 1. 7TURKEY RELAY TUR 4:08,189
34 IVANDIC Maja CRO 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR
35 ASCIC Valentina CRO 185 AKAR Furkan TUR
36 BURIC Katarina CRO 186 ATAN Metehan TUR
37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR
7. 6SPARS-VENTSPILS RELAY LAT-SPARS  4:41,611 2. 3HUNGARY RELAY HUN 4:10,362
99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS 64 SZIKLASI Andrds HUN
100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS 65 TIBORCZ Ddniel HUN
101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS 67 BONTOVICS Baldzs HUN
102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN
6. 1BELARUS RELAY BLR 4:26,174
8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR
9 ARLOU Heorhi BLR
10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR
12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok

Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results
RACE: 240 HEAT: 2 JUNIOR B LADIES QUARTER-FINAL 1000 m
3. 4HUNGARY 2 RELAY HUN 4:12,739
62 REVESZ Gergé HUN RACE: 244 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
63 SZASZ Attila HUN 1. 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV ~ 1:50,283 addto. D
66 VAJDA Baldzs HUN 2. 73NAGY Neti HUN-SE  1:50,569
70 TALABOS Attila HUN 3. 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV ~ 1:50,703
5. 9KIEV RELAY UKR 4:22,284 4. 192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV  1:51,752
211 IOFIN Denys UKR 5. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kiiszta ROU 1:51,787
212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKR RACE: 245 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B
213 HANDEI Oleh UKR 1. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS 1:44498 addto. D
214 HANDEI Volodymyr UKR 2. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV ~ 1:46,686
2 BULGARIA RELAY BUL PEN. no start 3. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 1:46,846
18 DAPCHEYV Petko BUL 4. 72NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 1:47,075
19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 5. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR  1:54,117
20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL RACE: 246 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL 1. 57 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN 1:38,749
RACE: 241 HEAT: 3 2. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 1:39,236
4. 6POLAND RELAY POL 417,914 3. 6SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 1:39,854
17 HYDZIK Sebastian roL 4. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 1:41,089
156 BIELECKT Jalub POL 5. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 1:44,055
157 KEUJSZO ]gnacy POL RACE: 247 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A
158 MIKOEAJUK Mateusz POL 1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1:39,767
7. 8KHARKIV RELAY UKRKHV  4:27,953 2. SBTOTH Eszter HUN 1:39,881
201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 3. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN 1:41,105
202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KEV 4. 45SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 1:42,547
206 NEMIRO Viadyslay UKRKTT 5. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV  1:48,045
207 POKROVSKYI Dmytro UKR-KHV RACE: 248 HEAT: 5 GROUP:A
8. 5KAZAKHSTAN RELAY KAZ 4:29,038 1. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 1:47,958
92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 2. 11 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  1:49,247
93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 3. 34IVANDIC Maja CRO 1:50,615
05 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 4, 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL NO TIME finished adv. B
06 KHVAN Anton Py 5 DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR PEN. impeding E
RACE: 249 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A
MEN HEATS 1000 m 1, 155ZYCH Magdalena POL 1:36,149
RACE: 242 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A 2. 153 ?OKOLO\{VSKA Hanna POL 1:39,171
1. 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR 1:28,273 3. 183ZELINSKA Ema SVK 1:42,996
2. 39KOLENC Martin CRO 1:28,634 4. 181HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 147286
3. 214 HANDEI Volodymyr UKRKYIV  1:20,953 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK PEN. impeding E
4. 3 WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 1:31,485 JUNIOR B MEN QUARTER-FINAL 1000 m
5. 206 NEMIRO Vladyslav UKR-KHV  1:32,625
RACE: 243 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A RACE: 250 HEAT: 1 GROUP:B
1. 213 HANDEI Oleh UKRKYIV  1:35,819 1. 11 DZMITRYIENKA lya BLR 1:47,219
2 17 HYDZIK Sehastan POL 136 891 2. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 1:47,302
3. 188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR 1:37,548 3. 80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK 1:49,402
4. 207 POKROVSKY! Dmytro UKRKHV  1:39,572 4. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA  1:52,248
5. 40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO 1:40,681
20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL PEN. impeding B
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Results

RACE: 251 HEAT: 2 GROUP:B JUNIOR A LADIES HEATS 1000 m
1. 79 VEGI Déniel HUN-MTK  1:41,292
2. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 1:41,479 RACE: 258 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
3. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 1:44,965 1. 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 1:56,140
4. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 1:47,099 2. 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 1:56,251
RACE: 252 HEAT: 3 GROUP: B 3. S0KHAN Yana KAZ 1:36,640
1. 38 SUMAN Stribor CRO 1:40,009 4. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO  2:01,777
2. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 1:40,022 RACE: 259 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
3. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  1:41,546 1. 55TURI Anna HUN 1:55,979
4. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 1:43,557 2. 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKR-KYIV  1:56,396
5. 2FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 1:46,560 3. 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 1:57,513
RACE: 253 HEAT: 4 GROUP: B 4, 164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS  2:07,867
1. 74ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE 1:39,544 addto. D RACE: 260 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
2. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 1:39,662 1. 42DOSLA Milada CZE 1:43,116
3. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 1:40,155 2. 171 ALBERT Julia ROU 1:43,532
4. 145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 1:43,422 3. 76 VAGVOLGY! Mercédesz HUN-MTK  1:45,640
5. 19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 1:43,795 4. 13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 1:53,498
1. 185 AKAR Furkan TUR 1:30,453
2. 98 BERZINS Reinis LAT 1:30,549 RACE: 261 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A
3. 95KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 1:34,443 1. 36 BURIC Katarina CRO 2:04,539
4. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 1:34,606 2. 16 PENCHEVA Zornica BUL 2:04,688
5. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 1:40,982 3. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 2:04,925
6. 12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR NOTIME finished 4. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR-KYIV ~ 2:06,771
RACE: 255 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A RACE: 262 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A
1. 70 TALABOS Attila HUN 1:51,206 1. 112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO  1:41,950
2. 157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 1:51,236 2. 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV 1:44,539
3. 51 FAJKUS Radek CZE 1:51,315 3. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 1:48,340
4. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR 1:51,357 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL PEN. impeding B
RACE: 256 HEAT: 7 GROUP: A 1. 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR 1:44,806
1. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 1:33,511 2. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 1:44,924
2. 158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 1:33,622 3. 35ASCIC Valentina CRO 1:47,317
3. 187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 1:33,903 4. 15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 1:50,609
4. 202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 1:37,179 5. 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE ~ 2:01,909
5. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 1:38,391 MEN FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 257 HEAT: 8 GROUP: A
1. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN 1:30,055 RACE: 264 HEAT: 1 GROUP:B
2. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 1:31,079 1. 188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR 1:34,057
3. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 1:32,293 2. 20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL 1:34,107
4. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 1:36,952 3. 206 NEMIRO Vladyslav UKR-KHV 1:35,003

24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP PEN. nofinish E 4. 207 POKROVSKY!| Dmytro UKR-KHV 1:36,766

5. 3WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 1:47,810
40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO PEN. no start
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Results
RACE: 265 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A RACE: 272 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A
1. 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR 1:37,206 34 1. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 1:30,005
2. 213 HANDEI Oleh UKRKYIV  1:37,901 21 2. 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 1:30,685
3. 39 KOLENC Martin CRO 1:38,045 13 3. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 1:32,557
4. 17 HYDZIK Sebastian POL 1:38,319 8 4. 8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 1:32,728
5. 214 HANDEI Volodymyr UKR-KYIV 1:41,049 5 62 REVESZ Gergd HUN PEN. impeding C
JUNIOR A LADIES SEMI-FINAL 1000 m LADIES SEMI-FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 266 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B RACE: 273 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
1. 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 1:57,363 addto. B 1. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKRKYIV  1:50,881
2. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO  1:59,023 2. 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 1:53,666
3. 164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS  2:00,528 3. 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE  1:59,515
RACE: 267 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A 1 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR 1:39,417
1. 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 1:39,660 2. 36BURIC Katarina CRO 1:39,525
2. 55TURI Anna HUN 1:39,970 3. 35ASCIC Valentina CRO 1:42,131
3. 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKRKYIV  1:40,098 4, 16 PENCHEVA Zomica BUL 1:43,559
4. 76 VAGVOLGYI Mercédesz HUN-MTK 1:44,372 5. 15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 1:48,118
RACE: 268 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A RACE: 275 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CzE 1:43,899 1. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 1:46,442
2. 171 ALBERT Julia ROU 1:46,240 2. 112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO  1:46,631
3. 42 DOSLA Milada CzE 2:26,625 3. 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV 1:46,932
90 KHAN Yana KAZ PEN. nofinish C 4. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 1:47,133

5. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 1:48,384
JUNIOR A MEN SEMI-FINAL 1000 m

JUNIOR E GIRLS HEATS 333 m
RACE: 269 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B
1 9 ARLOU Heorhi BLR 1:41,675 addto. B RACE: 276 HEAT: 1
2. 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 1:41,765 1. 198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV 0:37,723
3. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS  1:42,789 2. 138 KOGUT Julia POL-MOSIR  0:42,399
4. 21110FIN Denys UKRKYIV  1:49,567 3. 168 MIERZEJEWSKA Julia POL-WMKS  0:42,642
5. 113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO  1:59,960 4. 197 CHAPIDZE Kira UKR-KHV 0:43,175
RACE: 270 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B RACE: 277 HEAT: 2
1. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 1:34,643 1. 107 LEVICKYTE Valentina LTU 0:38,505
2. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKR-KYIV 1:36,128 2. 144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL 0:40,353
3. 1LIU Heinrich AUT 1:36,272 3. 199 TELITSYNA Sofia UKR-KHV 0:42,375
4. 125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV 1:37,000 4. 139 ROCKA Maja POL-MOSIR  0:43,813
5. 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 1:41,772 JUNIOR E BOYS HEATS 333 m
RACE: 271 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 1:30,874 RACE: 278 HEAT: 1
2. 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 1:30,929 1. 71 KUN Bence Benedek HUN-JKLE  0:36,723
3. 63SZASZ Attila HUN 1:31,097 2. 178 DURISKA Mat(s SVK-STEZ  0:37,801
4. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 1:32,791 3. 30 MAXIMOV Presiyan BUL-ICP 0:39,643
5. 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CzE 1:32,855 4. 28 CHANCHEV Adrian BUL-ICP 0:39,788

5. 170 GORNICKI Piotr POL-WMKS  0:41,210
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Results
RACE: 279 HEAT: 2 RACE: 286 HEAT: 3
1. 109 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 0:38,142 1. 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej POL-JUV 1:29,835
2. 31 TOSKOV Nikolas BUL-ICP 0:44,324 2. 33 GYUROV Asen BUL-SCIS 1:30,993
3. 150 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL-ORZEL 0:45,217 3. 205 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR-KHV 1:31,118
4, 29 KASHAPOQV Eldar BUL-ICP 0:51,143 4, 161 DOLKOWSKI Jakub POL-UKSGD 1:37,319
5. 179 VASTUSKO Alexej SVK-STEZ 1:11,514 RACE: 287 HEAT: 4
89 ARENDAS Mihaly HUN-SZKE PEN. false start 1. 52 POPL Matgj CZE 1:23,507
JUNIOR D GIRLS HEATS 777 m 2. 88 VAGFALVI Maté HUN-SZKE  1:25,239
3. 149 OLAK Jakub POL-ORZEL 1:27,676
RACE: 280 HEAT: 1 4, 162 DOLKOWSKI Mateusz POL-UKSGD 1:33,743
1. 48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 1:23,262 5. 41 HORAK Jan CZE-BZKP  1:41,099
2. 105 MILAKNYTE Indre LTU 1:27,562
3. 115 WAWER Michalina POL-GIZ 1:29,993 JUNIOR C GIRLS HEATS 1000 m
4. 143 OZIEMKIEWICZ Magdalena POL-ORZEL 1:32,855 RACE: 288 HEAT: 1
5. 22 PAVLOVA Bogoslava BUL-ICP 1:35,041 1. 60 DOBRAN Flora HUN 1:41,924
RACE: 281 HEAT: 2 2. 121 KRUPINSKA (1) Zuzanna POL-JUV 1:44,187
1. 78 SZIGETI Déra HUN-MTK 1:24,346 3. 100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS  1:44,216
2. 47 HROMASOVA Magdalena CZE 1:24,561 4, 136 MAZUR Emma POL-MOSIR  1:48,092
3. 104 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 1:24,823 196 STARCHENKO Mariia UKR-KHV PEN.  off track
4, 166 GAJDAMOWICZ Julia POL-WMKS NOTIME finished RACE: 289 HEAT: 2
RACE: 282 HEAT: 3 1. 61 SOMODI Maja HUN 1:40,068
1. 85 KORMANYOS Nina HUN-SZKE  1:23,877 2. 102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS  1:41,051
2. 106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna LTU 1:24,011 3. 195 SELIUKOVA Myroslava UKR-KHV 1:45,281
3. 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 1:24,013 4. 135 CARBONE Adrianna POL-MOSIR  1:57,507
4. 114 BILLER Weronika POL-GIZ 1:41,499 5. 124 TYLMAN Kamila POL-JUV NO TIME finished
RACE: 283 HEAT: 4 RACE: 290 HEAT: 3
1. 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 1:22,752 1. 91 YERMEK Malika KAZ 1:43,830
2. 142 JAZDZYNSKA Ada POL-ORZEL 1:23,727 2. 159 KRUTYSZA Julia POL-STOCZ 1:45,226
3. 32 STOYANOVA Sonya BUL-SCIS 1:25,690 3. 122 MAJEWSKA Ada POL-JUV 1:45,292
4, 21 CHANCHEVA Adelina BUL-ICP 1:33,922 4, 137 SIENKIEWICZ Sandra POL-MOSIR  1:51,304
5. 167 GATARSKA Aleksandra POL-WMKS NOTIME finished 5. 194 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR-KHV NO TIME finished
JUNIOR D BOYS HEATS 777 m RACE: 291 HEAT: 4
1. 101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS  1:42,363
RACE: 284 HEAT: 1 2. 173 ALBERT Katalin ROU 1:42,722
1. 53 KOKAI Balazs HUN-DJKSE 1:23,405 3. 163 DOBOSZ Maria POL-UKSGM 1:43,483
2. 84 WU JIA WEI David HUN-MTK 1:24,322 4. 46 70CKOVA Kristyna CZE 1:52,375
3. 177 VASTUSKO Sergej SVK-STEZ  1:25,933 5. 123 PARCZEWSKA Karolina POL-JUV 2:12,487
4, 1483 KRAUSE Michat POL-ORZEL 1:36,425
5. 26 DONCHEV Ivan BUL-ICP 1:39,684 JUNIOR C BOYS HEATS 1000 m
RACE: 285 HEAT: 2 RACE: 292 HEAT: 1
1. 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP 1:21,781 1. 204 MOSHENSKY! Bohdan UKR-KHV 1:42,097
2. 54 ViZl Boldizsar HUN-DUKSE 1:22,774 2. 81 CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK 1:42,380
3. 132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz POL-JUV 1:23,074 3. 83 KRAUSZ Armin HUN-MTK 1:42,806
4. 87 NAGY Imre Akos HUN-SZKE  1:33,679 4, 118 FLIGIEL Jakub POL-GIZ 1:48,534
5. 147 WISNIEWSKI Karol POL-ORZEL 1:56,287
6. 169 SYREK Seriusz POL-WMKS NOTIME finished
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RACE: 293 HEAT: 2

1. 82 IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK 1:45,001
2. 127 DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV 1:45,110
3. 25NEDYALKOV lIvaylo BUL-ICP 1:47,334
4. 116 DEBOSKI Wojciech POL-GIZ 1:49,296
5. 203 BERGIN Daniil UKR-KHV 1:49,631
6. 119 SAKOWICZ Aleksander POL-GIZ 1:50,291
JUNIOR B LADIES FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 294 HEAT: 1 GROUP: F

1. 172 PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 1:46,897
2. 190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 1:46,988
3. 192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV 1:47,106
4. 72 NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 1:47,159
5. 134 KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR NOTIME finished
RACE: 295 HEAT: 2 GROUP: E

1. 77 ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK 1:49,428
2. 5DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 1:49,772
3. 191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 1:51,122
4. 141 RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 1:51,596
5. 73 NAGY Netti HUN-JSE 1:54,141
RACE: 296 HEAT: 3 GROUP:D

1. 59 VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 1:39,799
2. 99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS  1:39,955
3. 120 DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 1:41,033
4. 209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV  1:43,858
RACE: 297 HEAT: 4 GROUP:C

1. 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK 1:56,970
2. 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 1:57,385
3. 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 1:57,513
4. 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 1:57,519
5. 34 IVANDIC Maja CRO 1:57,783
RACE: 298 HEAT: 56 GROUP:B

1. 58 TOTH Eszter HUN 1:43,947
2. 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL 1:44,181
3. 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 1:45,052
4, 152 SLIZEWSKA Sara POL 1:45,368
5. 111 TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO  1:46,518
6. 56 DOBRAN Fanni HUN NOTIME finished
RACE: 299 HEAT: 6 GROUP: A

1. 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1:40,615
2. 57 SOMOGY! Barbara HUN 1:40,731
3. 155ZYCH Magdalena POL 1:41,173
4. 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 1:41,213
5. 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 1:46,382

34

13

JUNIOR B MEN FINAL 1000 m

RACE: 300 HEAT: 1 GROUP:H

1. 2FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 1:46,377

2. 19 ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 2:07,097

RACE: 301 HEAT: 2 GROUP: G

1. 176 VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA  1:42,104

2. 18 DAPCHEV Petko BUL 1:42,912

3. 160 ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 1:43,376
80 ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK PEN.  impeding
145 BOROWIECKI Jedrzej POL-ORZEL ~ PEN.  nostart

RACE: 302 HEAT: 3 GROUP: F

1. 10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 1:37,064

2. 131 WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 1:38,481

3. 140 PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR  1:38,680

4. 129 SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 1:39,028

5. 146 RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 1:40,791

RACE: 303 HEAT: 4 GROUP:E

1. 11 DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 1:41,997

2. 79 VEGI Daniel HUN-MTK  1:42,563

3. 175 CSILLAG Csongor ROU 1:43,467

4. 108 CECH Danielius LTU 1:54,962

5. 24 KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP NO TIME finished
38 SUMAN  Stribor CRO PEN.  impeding

RACE: 304 HEAT: 5 GROUP:D

1. 96 KHVAN Anton KAZ 1:36,387

2. 12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR 1:36,686

3. 74ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE  1:37,582

4. 130 WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 1:40,300

5. 186 ATAN Metehan TUR NO TIME finished
75 ZSIGO Maté HUN-JSE PEN.  nostart

RACE: 305 HEAT: 6 GROUP:C

1. 95 KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 1:42,627

2. 156 BIELECKI Jakub POL 1:42,989

3. 128 NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 1:43,163

4. 51 FAJKUS Radek CZE NO TIME finished
202 FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV PEN.  impeding

RACE: 306 HEAT: 7 GROUP:B

1. 97 ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 1:30,748

2. 69 SZIGETI Adam HUN 1:31,838

3. 187 HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 1:43,361
157 KLUJSZO Ignacy POL PEN.  impeding
158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL PEN.  impeding
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Results
RACE: 307 HEAT: 8 GROUP: A RACE: 314 HEAT: 4 GROUP: A
1. 185AKAR Furkan TUR 1:37,826 34 1. 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 1:33,798
2. 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN 1:52,431 21 2. 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 1:33,904
3. 67 BONTOVICS Balazs HUN NOTIME finished 13 3. 63SZASZ Attila HUN 1:34,006
98 BERZINS Reinis LAT PEN. penalty 3 4. 64 SZIKLAS| Andras HUN 1:34,078
70 TALABOS Attila HUN PEN. penalty 3 5. 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 1:35,002
JUNIOR A LADIES FINAL 1000 m LADIES FINAL 1000 m
RACE: 308 HEAT: 1 GROUP:C RACE: 315 HEAT: 1 GROUP:C
1. 90 KHAN Yana KAZ 1:52,774 1. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR-KYIV  1:49,365
2. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO  1:53,021 2. 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 1:49,589
3. 164 HENKIEL Patrycja POL-WMKS  1:53,151 3. 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE ~ 1:58,605
4. 13 GYUROQVA Kalina BUL 1:59,693 RACE: 316 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B
RACE: 309 HEAT: 2 GROUP:B 1. 16 PENCHEVA Zornica BUL 1:49,326
1. 42 DOSLA Milada CZE 1:46,915 5 2. 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV 1:49,570
2. 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKRKYIV  1:47,015 3 3. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 1:49,923
3. 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 1:47,642 2 4. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 1:50,448
4, 76 VAGVOLGY! Mercédesz HUN-MTK  1:49,989 1 5. 15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 1:50,512
RACE: 310 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A RACE: 317 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A
1. 55 TURI Anna HUN 1:51,383 34 1. 112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO  1:37,631
2. 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 1:51,426 21 2. 7TALAYEVA Volha BLR 1:37,655
3. 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 1:51,536 13 3. 36BURIC Katarina CRO 1:37,838
4. 171 ALBERT Julia ROU 1:52,520 8 4. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 1:37,841
5. 35A8CIC Valentina CRO 1:42,759
JUNIOR A MEN FINAL 1000 m
JUNIOR D GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 777 m
RACE: 311 HEAT: 1 GROUP: D
1. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS  1:38,522 RACE: 318 HEAT: 1
2. 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 1:40,973 1. 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 1:21,011
3. 21110FIN Denys UKR-KYIY ~ NOTIME finished 2. 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 1:21,073
125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV PEN.  impeding 3. 78 SZIGETI Déra HUN-MTK 1:21,311
113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO PEN. no start 4. 142 JAZDZYNSKA Ada POL-ORZEL 1:22,921
RACE: 312 HEAT: 2 GROUP: C 5. 105 MILAKNYTE Indre LTU 1:26,125
1. 62 REVESZ Gergd HUN 1:33,552 RACE: 319 HEAT: 2
2. 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 1:35,040 1. 48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 1:21,323
3. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 1:35,690 2. 85KORMANYOS Nina HUN-SZKE ~ 1:21,556
4. 1LIU Heinrich AUT 1:37,642 3. 47 HROMASOVA Magdalena CZE 1:21,666
5. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKRKYIV  1:38,707 4. 104 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 1:22,080
RACE: 313 HEAT: 3 GROUP: B 5. 106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna LTU 1:37,241
1. 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 1:33,008 5 JUNIOR D BOYS SEMI-FINAL 777 m
2. 8ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 1:34,575 3
3. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 1:34,861 2 RACE: 320 HEAT: 1
4. 9 ARLOU Heorhi BLR 1:34,931 1 1. 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP 1:21,367
5. 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 1:35,450 2. 54 VizZl Boldizsar HUN-DJKSE  1:22,064
3. 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej POL-JUV 1:22,084
4. 33 GYUROV Asen BUL-SCIS ~ 1:22,970
5. 132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz POL-JUV 1:24,413

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results
RACE: 321 HEAT: 2 JUNIOR D BOYS FINAL 777 m
1. 52POPL Matsj CZE 1:20,713
2. 53 KOKAI Balazs HUN-DJKSE  1:20,771 RACE: 327 HEAT: 1
3. 84 WU JIA WEI David HUN-MTK  1:22,895 1. 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej POLJUV  1:18,630
4. 177 VASTUSKO Sergej SVK-STEZ  1:25,556 2. 53KOKAI Balazs HUN-DJKSE  1:19,384
5. 88 VAGFALVI Maté HUN-SZKE  1:25,666 3. 54 Vizl Boldizsar HUN-DJKSE  1:19,652
27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP PEN. impeding

JUNIOR C GIRLS SEMI-FINAL 1000 m 52 POPL M . PEN. 1o fich
RACE: 322 HEAT: 1 JUNIOR C GIRLS FINAL 1000 m
1. 61 SOMODI Maja HUN 1:30,166
2. 102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS  1:40,502 RACE: 328 HEAT: 1
3. 91YERMEK Malika KAZ 1:40,516 1. 61 SOMODI Maja HUN 1:37,541
4. 163 DOBOSZ Maria POL-UKSGM 1:40,698 2. 60 DOBRAN Flora HUN 1:38,255
5. 159 KRUTYSZA Julia POL-STOCZ  1:40,771 3. 91 YERMEK Malika KAZ 1:38,394
RACE: 323 HEAT: 2 4. 102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS  1:39,821
1 60 DOBRAN Flora HUN 141,004 5. 101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS  1:41,926
2. 101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS  1:41,720 JUNIOR C BOYS FINAL 1000 m
3. 173 ALBERT Katalin ROU 1:42,219
4. 100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS  1:45,618 RACE: 329 HEAT: 1
5. 121 KRUPINSKA (1) Zuzanna POLJUV  1:51,016 1. 204 MOSHENSKY! Bohdan UKRKHV  1:41,913

2. 83KRAUSZ Armin HUN-MTK  1:42,874
JUNIOR E GIRLS FINAL 333m 3. 82IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK  1:43,909
RACE: 324 HEAT: 1 4. 81CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK  NOTIME finished
1. 198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKRKHV  0:36,914 34 127 DABROWSKI Filip FOL-JUV PEN.  impeding
2. 107 LEVICKYTE Valentina LTU 0:37,418 21
3. 144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL 0:38,729 13
4. 199 TELITSYNA Sofia UKRKHV  0:41,451
5. 138 KOGUT Julia POL-MOSIR  0:41,471 5

JUNIOR E BOYS FINAL 333 m

RACE: 325 HEAT: 1

1. 71 KUN Bence Benedek HUN-JKLE  0:36,525 34
2. 31 TOSKOV Nikolas BUL-ICP 0:37,495 21
3. 109 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 0:37,657 13
4. 178 DURISKA Matu$ SVK-STEZ  0:37,911

5. 30 MAXIMOV Presiyan BUL-ICP 0:47,988 5

JUNIOR D GIRLS FINAL 777 m

RACE: 326 HEAT: 1

1. 48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 1:19,341 34
2. 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 1:19,497 21
3. 85 KORMANYOS Nina HUN-SZKE ~ 1:19,671 13
4. 78 SZIGETI Déra HUN-MTK  1:19,813

5. 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 1:38,915 5

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the

competition.
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23-25.11.2018

Results
RELAY C-D-E GIRLS FINAL 2000 m | RELAY C-D-E BOYS FINAL 2000 m
RACE: 22 HEAT: 1 RACE: 25 HEAT: 1
6. 7 MOSIR-SANOK RELAY POL-MOSIR ~ 3:30,917 2. 3UKSGIZYCKO RELAY POLGIZ  3:18,552
135 CARBONE Adrianna POL-MOSIR 116 DEBOSKI Wojciech POL-GIZ
136 MAZUR Emma POL-MOSIR 117 EKSTOWICZ Jakub POL-GIZ
137 SIENKIEWICZ Sandra POL-MOSIR 119 SAKOWICZ Aleksander POL-GIZ
8. 1ORZEL-ELBLAG RELAY POL-ORZEL 3:46,346 3. 6JUVENIABIALYSTOK RELAY  POL-JUV  3:21,640
142 JAZDZYNSKA Ada POL-ORZEL 127 DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV
143 OZIEMKIEWICZ Magdalena POL-ORZEL 132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz POL-JUV
144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL 133 RADZIEJOWSKI Andrzej POL-JUV
9. 5KHARKIV RELAY UKRKHV  3:59,745 5. 7KHARKIV RELAY UKRKHV  3:32,390
197 CHAPIDZE Kira UKR-KHV 203 BERGIN Daniil UKR-KHV
198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV 204 MOSHENSKYI Bohdan UKR-KHV
199 TELITSYNA Sofia UKR-KHV 205 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR-KHV
RACE: 23 HEAT: 2 8. 2 ORZEL-ELBLAG RELAY POL-ORZEL 3:53,549
1. 9SPARS-VENTSPILS RELAY  LAT-SPARS 3:13,960 147 WISNIEWSKT Karol POL-ORZEL
100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS 148 KRAUSE Michal POL-ORZEL
101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS 149 OLAK Jakub POL-ORZEL
102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS RACE: 26 HEAT: 2
4. 4 CZECHREPUBLIC RELAY CZE 3:22,561 1. 8ICE PEAK RELAY BULICP  3:14,211
46 70CKOVA Kristyna CZE 25 NEDYALKOV Ivaylo BUL-ICP
47 HROMASOVA Magdalena CZE 26 DONCHEV Ivan BUL-CP
48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-CP
5. 3LITHUANIA RELAY LTU 3:25,457 4, 5MTKBUDAPEST RELAY HUN-MTK  3:24,402
104 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 81 CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK
105 MILAKNYTE Indre LTU 82 IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK
106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna LTU 83 KRAUSZ Armin HUN-MTK
RACE: 24 HEAT: 3 6. 1SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK 3:46,621
2. 6KHARKIV RELAY UKRKHV  3:18,463 177 VASTUSKO Sergej SVK
194 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR-KHV 178 DURISKA Matis STK
195 SELIUKOVA Myroslava UKR-KHV 179 VASTUSKO Alexej STK
196 STARCHENKO Mariia UKR-KHV 7. ASZKE RELAY HUN-SZKE ~ 3:49,608
3. 2JUVENABIALYSTOK RELAY  POLJUV  3:18,672 87 NAGY Imre Akos HUN-SZKE
121 KRUPINSKA (1) Zuzanna POL-JUV 88 VAGFALVT Maré HUN-SZKE
122 MAJEWSKA Ada POL-JUV 89 ARENDAS Mindly HUN-SZKE
124 TYLMAN Kamila POL-JUV
7. 8ICEPEAK RELAY BULICP  3:45,793
21 CHANCHEVA Adelina BUL-ICP
22 PAVLOVA Bogoslava BUL-ICP
23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann

Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

Results
RELAY LADIES FINAL 3000 m | RACE: 238 HEAT: 3
1. 7POLAND RELAY POL 4:31,700
RACE: 236 HEAT: 1 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL
8.  9KHARKIV RELAY UKRKHY  4:49,472 153 SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL
190 CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 154 ZAK Wiktoria POL
191 DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 155 ZYCH Magdalena POL
192 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV 2. 4 CZECHREPUBLIC RELAY CZE 4:32,324
200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariva UKR-KHV 42 DOSLA Milada CZE
9. 2BULGARIA RELAY BUL 4:52,440 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE
13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 44 FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE
14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 45 SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE
15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 3. 8SLOVAKIA RELAY SVK 4:32,800
16 PENCHEVA Zornica BUL 180 FILIPOVA Lucia SVK
10 UKRAINE RELAY UKR PEN.  impeding 181 HYMPANOVA Emma SVK
208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKR 182 RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK
209 MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR 183 ZELINSKA Ema SVK
210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR 5. 1BELARUS RELAY BLR 4:35,996
215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR
RACE: 237 HEAT: 2 5 DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR
4. 5HUNGARY RELAY HUN 4:34,457 6 SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR
55 TURI Anna HUN 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR
36 DOBRAN Fanni HUN RELAY MEN FINAL 3000 m
57 SOMOGYI Barbara HUN
58 TOTH Eszter HUN RACE: 239 HEAT: 1
6. 3 CROATIA RELAY CRO 4:40,039 1. 7TURKEY RELAY TUR 4:08,189
34 IVANDIC Maja CRO 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR
35 ASCIC Valentina CRO 185 AKAR Furkan TUR
36 BURIC Katarina CRO 186 ATAN Metehan TUR
37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR
7. 6SPARS-VENTSPILS RELAY LAT-SPARS  4:41,611 2. 3HUNGARY RELAY HUN 4:10,362
99 JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS 64 SZIKLASI Andrds HUN
100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS 65 TIBORCZ Ddniel HUN
101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS 67 BONTOVICS Baldzs HUN
102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS 68 NOGRADI Bence HUN
6. 1BELARUS RELAY BLR 4:26,174
8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR
9 ARLOU Heorhi BLR
10 AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR
12 ZHERMANOV Aleksandr BLR

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok

Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

RACE: 240 HEAT: 2

Results

3. 4 HUNGARY 2 RELAY HUN
62 REVESZ Gergé
63 SZASZ Attila
66 VAJDA Baldzs
70 TALABOS Attila
5. 9KIEV RELAY UKR
211 IOFIN Denys
212 KHOCHYN Mykyta
213 HANDEI Oleh
214 HANDEI Volodymyr
2 BULGARIA RELAY BUL
18 DAPCHEV Petko
19 ZOTEV Kostadin
20 GEORGIEV Dimitar
24 KALCHEV Lubomir

RACE: 241 HEAT: 3

4:12,739
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

4:22,284
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

PEN. no start
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL

4. 6 POLAND RELAY POL
17 HYDZIK Sebastian
156 BIELECKI Jakub
157 KLUJSZO Ignacy
158 MIKOLAJUK Mateusz
7. 8 KHARKIV RELAY UKR-KHV
201 NEMIRO Nikita
202 FEDORENKQO Danylo
206 NEMIRO Viadyslav
207 POKROVSKYI Dmytro
8. 5 KAZAKHSTAN RELAY KAZ
92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek
93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas
95 KASSENULY Rakhat
96 KHVAN Anton

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION JUNIOR E GIRLS

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1. 198 DEMOCHKO Diana UKR-KHV 1. 2. 1. 89 4
2. 107 LEVICKYTE Valentina LTU 2.1, 2. 76 5
3. 144 GORKA Martyna POL-ORZEL 3. 3. 3. 39 9
4, 138 KOGUT Julia POL-MOSIR 4, 4. 5. 21 13
5. 199 TELITSYNA Sofia UKR-KHV 7. 6. 4. 8 17
6. 139 ROCKA Maja POL-MOSIR 5 5. 8. 5 18
7. 168 MIERZEJEWSKA Julia POL-WMKS 6. 7. 6. 19
8. 197 CHAPIDZE Kira UKR-KHV 7. 8 7. 22

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION JUNIOR E BOYS

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1 71 KUN Bence Benedek HUN-JKLE 1. 1. 1. 102 3
2 31 TOSKOV Nikolas BUL-ICP 2. 3. 2 55 7
3 109 OGULEVICIUS Adomas LTU 8. 2. 3 34 13
4 170 GORNICKI Piotr POL-WMKS 3.9 09 13 21
5, 178 DURISKA Mat(s SVK-STEZ 9. 5. 4 8 18
6. 28 CHANCHEV Adrian BUL-ICP 7. 4. 7. 8 18
7 30 MAXIMQOV Presiyan BUL-ICP 6. 7. 5. 8 18
8 179 VASTUSKO Alexej SVK-STEZ 4. 8. 10. 8 22
9 29 KASHAPQV Eldar BUL-ICP 5 6. 8. 5 19
10 150 HRYNIEWICZ Tymon POL-ORZEL 10. 10. 6. 26
11 89 ARENDAS Mihaly HUN-SZKE 1. 1. 11, 33

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION JUNIOR D GIRLS

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1. 48 POPLOVA Michaela CZE 1. 1. 1. 102 3
2. 174 GAL Sarolta ROU 3. 2 55 7
3. 78 SZIGETI Déra HUN-MTK 2.3 4 42 9
4, 85 KORMANYOS Nina HUN-SZKE 4, 5 3 21 12
5. 23 PETROVA Michaela BUL-ICP 6. 4. 5. 16 15
6. 21 CHANCHEVA Adelina BUL-ICP 5. 11. 14, 5 30
7. 47 HROMASOVA Magdalena CZE 7. 6. 6. 19
8. 104 ASTRAUSKAITE Gabija LTU 11. 10. 8. 29
9. 105 MILAKNYTE Indre LTU 13. 8. 10. 31
10. 142 JAZDZYNSKA Ada POL-ORZEL 17. 9. 7. 33
10. 106 SOKOLOVSKYTE Kotryna LTU 17. 7. 9. 33
12. 143 OZIEMKIEWICZ Magdalena POL-ORZEL 8. 12. 13. 33
13. 32 STOYANOVA Sonya BUL-SCIS 10. 13. 11 34
14, 114 BILLER Weronika POL-GIZ 9. 15. 15 39
15. 115 WAWER Michalina POL-GIZ 15. 14. 12 41
16. 166 GAJDAMOWICZ Julia POL-WMKS 12. 16. 16 44
17. 22 PAVLOVA Bogoslava BUL-ICP 14.17. 17 48
18. 167 GATARSKA Aleksandra POL-WMKS 16. 18. 18 52

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

JUNIOR D BOYS

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1, 52 POPL Matgj CZE 1. 2. 4, 55 7
2. 26 DONCHEV Ivan BUL-ICP 3. 1.17. 47 21
3. 133 RADZIEJOWSK| Andrzej POL-JUV 6. 4. 1. 42 1
4, 27 MAXIMOV Maxim BUL-ICP 2. 3. 5. 34 10
5. 53 KOKAI Balazs HUN-DJKSE 10. 6. 2. 21 18
6. 54 ViZl Boldizsar HUN-DJKSE 5. 7. 3. 18 15
7. 33 GYUROV Asen BUL-SCIS 4, 5 7. 8 16
8. 84 WU JIA WE| David HUN-MTK 11. 10. 6. 27
9, 88 VAGFALVI Maté HUN-SZKE 8. 12. 9. 29
10. 132 BIELAWIEC Bartosz POL-JUV 15. 8. 10. 33
11, 41 HORAK Jan CZE-BZKP 7. 9. 18. 34
12. 177 VASTUSKO Sergej SVK-STEZ 14. 13. 8. 35
13. 205 MELNYK Volodymyr UKR-KHV 13. 11. 12. 36
14, 87 NAGY Imre Akos HUN-SZKE 12. 15. 13. 40
15. 161 DOLKOWSKI Jakub POL-UKSGDA 9. 16. 16. 41
16. 149 OLAK Jakub POL-ORZEL 18. 14. 11. 43
17. 162 DOLKOWSKI Mateusz POL-UKSGDA 16. 17. 14. 47
18. 148 KRAUSE Michat POL-ORZEL 17. 18. 15. 50

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION JUNIOR C GIRLS

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1, 61 SOMODI Maja HUN 1. 2. 1. 89 4
2, 91 YERMEK Malika KAZ 4, 3. 55 8
3. 60 DOBRAN Fléra HUN 2. 4. 2. 50 8
4, 101 BORODOVSKA Marija LAT-SPARS 3. 8 5. 18 16
5. 163 DOBOSZ Maria POL-UKSGM 10. 3. 7. 13 20
6. 102 USATOVA Alina LAT-SPARS 18. 5. 4. 8 27
7. 100 ANIKEVICA Daniela LAT-SPARS 5.19. 8. 5 32
8. 194 REPETSKA Svitlana UKR-KHV 6. 9. 18. 3 33
9, 173 ALBERT Katalin ROU 8. 15. 6. 29
10. 122 MAJEWSKA Ada POL-JUV 7. 1. 12. 30
11, 124 TYLMAN Kamila POL-JUV 12. 6. 18. 36
12, 121 KRUPINSKA (1) Zuzanna POL-JUV 15. 12. 10. 37
13. 196 STARCHENKO Mariia UKR-KHV 11. 7. 20. 38
14, 195 SELIUKOVA Myroslava UKR-KHV 13. 14. 11. 38
15, 46 Z0CKOVA Kristyna CZE 14, 10. 15. 39
16. 137 SIENKIEWICZ Sandra POL-MOSIR 9. 17. 14. 40
17. 135 CARBONE Adrianna POL-MOSIR 16. 13. 16. 45
18. 159 KRUTYSZA Julia POL-STOCZ 18. 19. 9. 46
19, 136 MAZUR Emma POL-MOSIR 17. 18. 13. 48
20. 123 PARCZEWSKA Karolina POL-JUV 18. 16. 17. 51

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

JUNIOR C BOYS

Rank

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8

9.
10.
1.
12.
13.

No.

204
117
83
82
127
81
116
25
118
147
203
119
169

Name Member Distances
MOSHENSKY!| Bohdan UKR-KHV 1. 9. 1.
EKSTOWICZ Jakub POL-GIZ 2. 1. 13
KRAUSZ Armin HUN-MTK 3. 5 2
IMRE Patrik HUN-MTK 5 3. 3
DABROWSKI Filip POL-JUV 4, 2. 5.
CSIZMADIA Mark HUN-MTK 6. 4. 4.
DEBOSKI Wojciech POL-GIZ 8. 7. 8.
NEDYALKOV Ivaylo BUL-ICP 7.12. 6.
FLIGIEL Jakub POL-GIZ 13. 6. 7.
WISNIEWSKI Karol POL-ORZEL 11. 8. 10.
BERGIN Daniil UKR-KHV 10. 10. 9.
SAKOWICZ Aleksander POL-GIZ 9. 13. 11.
SYREK Seriusz POL-WMKS 12. 11. 12,

FP

68
55
34
31
29
1

CDR

11
16
10
11
1
14
23
25
26
29
29
33
35

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

JUNIOR B LADIES

Rank

1

2
3
4
5.
6
7
8

9.
10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

No.

182
57
155
58
153
180
56
154
59
5
1M1
6
181
77
183
44
152
45
99
34
120
209
191
172
190
141
72
73
192
134
193
165

Name Member Distances FP
RUSNAKOVA Petra SVK 1.1 1. 102
SOMOGY! Barbara HUN 2. 3. 2. 55
ZYCH Magdalena POL 19, 2. 3. 34
TOTH Eszter HUN 5 5 6. 13
SOKOLOWSKA Hanna POL 7. 6. 4. 13
FILIPOVA Lucia SVK 4, 9. 5. 13
DOBRAN Fanni HUN 3.19. 11. 13
ZAK Wiktoria POL 8 4. 7. 11
VARGA Regina Eszter HUN 6. 11. 17. 3
DOMBROVSKAJA Jana BLR 12. 7. 22, 2
TKACZUK Wiktoria POL-AZSO 11. 8. 10. 1
SAMOILAVA Eleanora BLR 15. 12. 8 1
HYMPANOVA Emma SVK 9. 13. 15.
ALBERT Viktoria HUN-MTK 10. 10. 21.
ZELINSKA Ema SVK 13. 17. 12.
FAJKUSOVA Markéta CZE 16. 14. 14
SLIZEWSKA Sara POL 23. 16. 9.
SIMANDLOVA Dominika CZE 17. 18. 13.
JANSONE Anna LAT-SPARS 20. 15. 18.
IVANDIC Maija CRO 14, 25. 16.
DRUMSKA Marta POL-JUV 18. 21. 19.
MAKOVETSKA Anna UKR-KYIV 21. 28. 20.
DUBROVA Uliana UKR-KHV 29. 20. 23.
PONGRACZ VAKAR Kriszta ROU 26. 23. 26.
CHERVENKO Viktoriia UKR-KHV 24. 24. 27.
RUMAK Zuzanna POL-ORZEL 30. 22. 24.
NAGY Anna Kerubina HUN-JSE 22. 27. 29.
NAGY Netti HUN-JSE 25. 30. 25.
KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR-KHV 28. 29. 28.
KAPALSKA Emilia POL-MOSIR 32. 26. 30.
ZARVANSKA Tetiana UKR-KHV 27. 31. 31.
DOBRENKO Wiktoria POL-WMKS 31. 32. 31

CDR
3

2%
16
17
18
33
19
34
41
29
35
37
41
42
44
48
48
53
55
58
69
72
75
75
76
78
80
85
88
89
04

Short Track Pro 2018 V.10.8 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition.
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

JUNIOR B MEN

Rank No.
1 185
2 67
3 68
4, 98
5. 186
6 97
7 158
8. 70
9. 157

10. 187
1. 69
12. 95
13. 96
14, 156
15. 51
16. 75
17. 128
18. 202
19. 24
20. 12
21. 74
22. 38
23. 130
24, 79
25. 10
26. 145
27. 11
28. 131
29. 80
30. 108
31. 140
32. 175
33 129
34, 176
35. 160
36. 146
37. 18
38. 19
39. 2

Name Member Distances
AKAR Furkan TUR 14. 1. 1.

BONTOQVICS Balazs HUN 1. 3. 3.

NOGRADI Bence HUN 8. 4. 2.

BERZINS Reinis LAT 6. 2. 5.

ATAN Metehan TUR 2. 8. 20.

ZHANISSOV Sanzhar KAZ 4, 7. 6.

MIKOLAJUK Mateusz POL 3.9 09

TALABOS Attila HUN 5 6. 4.

KLUJSZO Ignacy POL 11. 5. 10

HAN Muhammed Emir TUR 7.12. 8

SZIGETI Adam HUN 10. 13. 7.
KASSENULY Rakhat KAZ 12. 10. 11.
KHVAN Anton KAZ 9. 16. 16.
BIELECKI Jakub POL 15. 14. 12.
FAJKUS Radek CZE 17. 1. 14.
ZSIGO Maté HUN-JSE 13. 15. 21.
NIEWINSKI Michat POL-JUV 24, 18. 13.
FEDORENKO Danylo UKR-KHV 21. 23. 15.
KALCHEV Lubomir BUL-ICP 16. 17. 26

ZHERMANOQV Aleksandr BLR 20. 22. 17.
ZSIGO Bence HUN-JSE 22. 25. 18,
SUMAN Stribor CRO 18. 21. 27.
WASILEWSKI Jakub POL-JUV 27. 20. 19.
VEG| Déniel HUN-MTK 28. 19. 23.
AKIMAU Uladzislau BLR 25. 27. 28.
BOROWIECK! Jedrzej POL-ORZEL 23. 24, 37.
DZMITRYIENKA llya BLR 26. 37. 22.
WERPACHOWSKI Patryk POL-JUV 29. 28. 29.
ZHANG Yu Jie Dominik HUN-MTK 19. 32. 36.
CECH Danielius LTU 34, 31, 25.
PAWLOWSKI Michat POL-MOSIR 30. 30. 30.
CSILLAG Csongor ROU 33, 34, 24
SZKIL Piotr POL-JUV 35. 26. 31.
VARGOSKO Jan SVK-SKMA 36. 29. 33.
ZGRZYWA Marek POL-STOCZ 32. 36. 35.
RYBAK Arkadiusz POL-ORZEL 37. 38. 32.
DAPCHEV Petko BUL 39. 35. 34.
ZOTEV Kostadin BUL 31. 39. 39.
FRIGHENCIU Stefan-Teodor AUT 38. 33. 38.

FP

68
60
30
25
21
13
13
1

CDR
16

14
13
30
17
21
15
26
27
30
33
41
41
42
49
55
59
59
59
65
66
66
70
80
84
85
86
87
90
90
N
92
98
103
107
108
109
109
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION JUNIOR A LADIES

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1 55 TURI Anna HUN 2.2 1. 76 5
2 42 DOSLA Milada CZE 1. 1. 5, 73 7
3 151 TOPOLSKA Gabriela POL 3 3 2 47 8
4, 43 PFEIFEROVA Tereza CZE 4, 5 3. 26 12
5. 208 UZAKOVA Mariya UKR-KYIV 5. 4. 6. 13 15
6 171 ALBERT Jllia ROU 6. 8. 4. 12 18
7 4 CHYSTAYA Katsiaryna BLR 8. 7. 7. 5 22
8. 76 VAGVOLGY! Mercédesz HUN-MTK 9. 6. 8. 4 23
9, 90 KHAN Yana KAZ 7. 9.0 2 25
10. 110 WILGA Magdalena POL-AZSO 10. 11. 10. 31
11, 164 HENKIEL Patrycia POL-WMKS 11. 10. 11. 32
12, 13 GYUROVA Kalina BUL 12. 12. 12. 36

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION JUNIOR A MEN

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1 184 SIMSEK Tunay TUR 2.2, 1. 76 5
2 64 SZIKLASI Andras HUN 1. 1. 4. 76 6
3 65 TIBORCZ Daniel HUN 3. 3. 5. 31 11
4, 92 BEISEYEV Nurlybek KAZ 4, 9. 2. 29 15
5. 63 SZASZ Attila HUN 5.8 3. 19 16
6 66 VAJDA Balazs HUN 14, 4. 6. 13 24
7 62 REVESZ Gergd HUN 7. 5. 11. 7 23
8. 93 DINMUKHAMED Zholdas KAZ 6. 13. 8. 5 27
9, 8 ALIATDZINAU Artsem BLR 10. 10. 7. 3 27
10. 201 NEMIRO Nikita UKR-KHV 11. 6. 13. 3 30
11, 9 ARLOU Heorhi BLR 15, 7. 9. 3 31
12, 50 SEJPAL Zdenek CZE 8. 11. 10. 1 29
13. 94 SERIKBAY Daniyar KAZ 9. 15. 12, 36
14, 1 LIU Heinrich AUT 12. 12. 14. 38
15. 212 KHOCHYN Mykyta UKRKYIV 17. 17. 15. 49
16. 125 DABROWSKI Robert POL-JUV 13. 18. 19. 50
17. 211 IOFIN Denys UKR-KYIV 18. 14. 18. 50
18. 103 PILAGS Arturs LAT-SPARS 16. 20. 16. 52
19, 126 WERPACHOWSKI Krystian POL-JUV 19. 16. 17. 52
20. 113 BOGDANOWICZ Jan POL-AZSO 20. 19. 20. 59
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

ISU Junior Challenge Series-Danubia 1, Sanok
Sanok-Poland
23-25.11.2018

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1 112 WARAKOMSKA Magdalena POL-AZSO 1.13. 1. 68 15
2 7 TALAYEVA Volha BLR 6. 1. 2. 58 9
3 36 BURIC Katarina CRO 2. 3. 3. 47 8
4 200 DOLGOPOLOVA Mariya UKR-KHV 7. 2. 7. 26 16
5. 49 VANKOVA Petra CZE 4, 5. 4. 21 13
6 16 PENCHEVA Zornica BUL 3. 6. 6. 21 15
7 35 ASCIC Valentina CRO 5 4. 5. 18 14
8. 215 MYKHALCHUK Diana UKR 8. 8. 8. 4 24
9. 37 IVANDIC Danijela CRO 10. 7. 9. 3 26
10. 15 MILKOVA Jana BUL 11. 10. 10. 3
1. 14 DZHUSTROVA Lilia BUL 9. 11. 12, 32
12. 210 DAVYDENKO Anna UKR-KYIV 12. 9. 11. 32
13. 86 KIS Virag Bianka HUN-SZKE 13. 12. 13. 38

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION MEN

Rank No. Name Member Distances FP CDR
1. 189 YARDIMCI Firat TUR 1. 2. 1. 89 4
2. 213 HANDEI Oleh UKR-KYIV 2.1, 2. 76 5
3. 39 KOLENC Martin CRO 7. 3. 3. 28 13
4, 214 HANDE! Volodymyr UKR-KYIV 5 4. 5. 18 14
5. 20 GEORGIEV Dimitar BUL 3. 6. 7. 18 16
6. 17 HYDZIK Sebastian POL 4. 1. 4. 16 19
7. 188 SAYLAR Omer Faruk TUR 6. 10. 6. 5 22
8. 3 WOLFGANG Matthias AUT 9. 5.10. 5 24
9. 40 MARTINIC Ivan CRO 8. 7. 11 3 26
10. 206 NEMIRO Viadyslav UKR-KHV 10. 8. 8. 2 26
11. 207 POKROVSKY!| Dmytro UKR-KHV 1. 9. 9. 29
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